Woodie's DIY Juvenile U12 - U19 Championships of Ireland

9th & 10th July 2011 Tullamore Harriers Stadium

U.12 Boy's 60 m
Wind : -1.0
Final No
Place

1 251
2 252
3 1270
4 901
5 631
6 632
7 1
1274
254
904
902
15
14

U.12 Boy's 600 m

Final No

Place
1 635
2 636
3 255
4 905
5 904
6 257
7 3
8 1272
9 901
10 637
11 6
12 2
13 1274

Name

Murphy, Brian
Odubote, Tony
Abiden, Kaladay
Carroll, Michael
Nealon, Bradley
Hallinan, Eoin
Glynn, Aaron
Doyle, Karl

Mc Carthy, Cian
Gorman, Luke
Conneff, Eoin
Black, Ciaran
Mullen, Thomas

Name

Doherty, Leo
Chambers, Patrick
Ahern, thomas
Milner, Mark
Gotham, Luke
O'Dea, Caoilfhionn
Mc Lintock, Samuel
Kinsella, Sean
Carroll, Michael
Mc Allister, Cian
Murphy, Sean T
Mc Gavigan, Luke
Doyle, Karl

U.12 Boy's High Jump

Place No

259
258
1
912
648
640
650
911
261

10 7
11 649
12 910
13 8
13
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Name

Downes, Thomas
Nash, Padraig
Glynn, Aaron
Morgan, Ciaran
Keary, Jerry
Delaney, Sean
Doyle, Cillian
Egenton, Cian
Fallon, Jack

Mc Corry, Oisin
Commons, Arron
Sherridan, Thomas
Donohue, Cormac
Loughrey, Pat

U.12 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

254
260
631
901
262
914
638
915
258
10 640
11 916
12 1273
13 13
14 15
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Name

Mc Carthy, Cian
Ryan, David
Nealon, Bradley
Carroll, Michael
Monagle, Shane
Galigan, Killian
Martin, Peter
Whittle, Christopher
Nash, Padraig
Delaney, Sean
O'Connor, Tony
Murphy, Shane
Loughrey, Pat
Black, Ciaran

Club

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

Ballina A.C.

Ballina A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.
St. Gerards A.C.
Naas A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Lifford A.C.

Club

Sligo A.C.

Westport A.C.

An Ghaeltacht A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Gerards A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.
Westport A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Abbey Striders A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Club

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Ballina A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Tramore A.C.
Northwest Kildare A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Naas A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Cranford A.C.

Heat
Time

8.81
8.88
8.65
8.94
8.86
8.96
8.83
8.95
8.99
9.05
9.15
9.38

DQ

Heat
Time
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1st

4.36
4.50

4.28
4.18

4.08
3.94

3.67
291
3.80
3.79
3.35

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

=
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X X
X O
X

XXX

2nd

4.35
4.45
441
4.36

3.97
4.18
3.84

3.82
3.43
3.77
3.57
3.22

Final
Time

8.65
8.68
8.69
8.88
8.99
9.06
9.07
DNS

Final
Time

1.41.33
1.43.48
1.44.06
14461
1.47.53
1.48.24
1.49.30
1.49.75
1.50.00
1.50.07
1.51.75
1.55.08
2.02.50

1.25

3rd

4.45
4.32

4.18
4.20
4.17
4.23
4.12
391
3.87
3.83
3.78
3.76
2.99

1.30

XXO

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

4.30
4.37
4.35
4.38
433
4.22
4.19
4.05

1.35

0]
X0
XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

4.50
4.38
4.28
412

4.02

1.40

XXX
XXX

6th

4.49

4.19
4.35
4.26
4.04
4.05

Best

4.50
4.50
441
4.38
4.35
4.26
4.23
4.12
391
3.87
3.83
3.80
3.79
3.35



U.12 Boy's Shot

Place No
1 4
2 264
3 917
4 12
5 265
6 266
7 645
8 918
9 263

10 5

11 646
12 644
13 916
14 647
15 907

Name

Kelly, James
Halahan, Jack
Mc Vey, Jack
Campbell, Marc
Kingston, Cian
Mockler, Sean
Waters, Cian
Mulligan, Ciaran
O'Doherty, Kianan
Maguire, Ryan
Hynes, Cathal
O'Brien, Mark
O'Connor, Tony
Bolger, James
Power, Michael

U.12 Boy's Ball Throw

Place No
1 906
2 14
3 641
4 267
5 1275
6 907
7 268
8 266
9 631
10 4
11 269
12 5
13 10
14 643
15 642

U.13 Boy's 80 m
Final No
Place

934
919
920
651
274
935
22

275
652
270
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U.13 Boy's 600 m

Final No

Place
1 931
2 932
3 278
4 21
5 277
6 933
7 16
8 1278
9 1279
10 659
11 276
12 27
13 661

Name

Connaughton, Liam
Mullen, Thomas
Jennings, James
Robinson, Dillon
Ackerman, James
Power, Michael
Barry, Cullan
Mockler, Sean
Nealon, Bradley
Kelly, James
Mulhall, Oran
Maguire, Ryan
Faul, Conor
O'reilly, Dean
O'Connor, Stephen

Name

Kyne, Kevin
Morris, Luke

Mac Donald, David
Dempsey, Jack
Dunne, Jack
O'Neill, Luke

Mc Kenna, Karl
Echeruwe, Junior
O'Shaughnessy, Luke
Ryan, Daniel
Mulins, Shane
Francis, Alan
Kilmartin, Sean
Locke, Cathal
Kelly, Eoin

Mc Grory, Michael
Murray, Colin

Name

Crowley, Robert
Fitzpatrick, Luke
Mitchell, Jamie
Mc Grory, Michael
Looney, Eoin

Mc Grath, Kevin
Kelly, Denver
Dervan, Cathal
Halpin, Conor
Cahalane, James
Roche, Jamie

Mc Cluskey, Conor
Dawson, Joseph

Club

Finn Valley A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Naas A.C.

North Roscommon A.C.
Thomastown A.C.

Club

Dunleer A.C.

Lifford A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Doheny A.C.

Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Lough Ree A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

Newbridge A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Moyecarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Cranford A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Bohermeen A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Mid-Ulster A.C.

Westport A.C.

1st

10.58
8.50
8.27
8.58
8.57

7.71
6.79
7.12
7.12
7.10
6.95
6.35
6.78
6.09

1st

45.42
43.25
43.63
43.01
41.16
40.34
40.97
40.67
40.03
39.20
38.78
38.70
38.22
35.28
33.50

Heat
Time

10.62
10.89
10.83
10.87
10.85
10.98
11.16
10.89
11.02
11.28
11.39
11.56
11.57
11.63
11.69
12.17

DQ

Heat
Time

2nd

11.45
8.78
8.65

7.89
7.40

7.73
6.95
6.35
6.83

6.68

6.50

2nd

41.46
44.79
44.76
41.65
4251
42.35
40.70
39.70

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

11.68
9.36
8.23
8.34
7.97

7.95
7.58
6.93
6.41
6.84
6.59
6.89

6.02

3rd

Final
Time

10.45
10.70
10.70
10.73
10.74
10.78
10.91
10.95
11.23

Final
Time

1.38.46
1.39.88
1.40.58
1.41.70
1.43.01
1.43.26
1.43.54
1.44.70
1.46.49
1.47.48
1.47.93
1.48.32
1.49.45

4th

11.66
8.45
7.45
8.23
8.00
6.40
7.59
7.35

4th

5th

10.59
8.93

7.81
8.44
7.70
8.07
7.41

5th

6th

11.03
8.57
8.35

8.08
8.23
7.63
7.93

6th

Best

11.68
9.36
8.65
8.58
8.57
8.23
8.07
7.93
7.12
7.12
7.10
6.95
6.89
6.78
6.50

Best

45.42
44.79
44.76
43.01
42.51
42.35
40.97
40.67
40.03
39.20
38.78
38.70
38.22
35.28
33.50



U.13 Boy's 60 m Hurdles
Wind : -0.3

Final
Place
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No

Name

Mac Donald, David
Morris, Luke
O'Neill, Sam
Commons, Ronan
Locke, Cathal
Brennan, Conor
Mooney, Shane
Ryan, Daniel
Francis, Alan
Deery, Aaron

Mc Dermott, Mark
Mc Elligott, Eoghan
Cunningham, Luke
Connolly, Brandon
Deery, Conor
Kennedy, Jamie

U.13 Boy's High Jump

Place
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No

923
280
272
656
17
279
1276
1284
926
1277
29
925
30
31
924
662
1285

Name

Drea, Ted

Hartigan, Shane

Mc Elligott, Eoghan
Commons, Ronan
Brady, Kieran
O'Driscoll, Fionn
Rudden-Kelly, Jack
Mulins, Shane
Byrne, Neil

Club

Menapians A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Tireragh A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Limerick A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Lifford A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Celtic A.C.

Club

Gowran A.C.
Limerick A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Old Abbey A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dunshaughlin A.C.

O'Tighernaigh, Gabhann Donore Harriers A.C.

Lynch, Conor
Carthy Walsh, Ryan
O'Donnell, Brendan
Connolly, Brandon
Carroll, Andrew
Mc Ardle, Sam
Scanlon, James

U.13 Boy's Long Jump

Place
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10
11
12
13

U.13 Boy's Javelin

Place
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No

920
270
22
1284
922
656
32
273
281
1280
936
1276
665

No

25
286
240
927
284
928
287

26
288

1285
667
930
665
929

Name

Mac Donald, David
Ryan, Daniel

Mc Kenna, Karl
Mulins, Shane
Brennan, Conor
Commons, Ronan
Kelly, Eoin
Dolphin, Frankie
Wilson, Adam
Francis, Alan
Chong, Jamie
Rudden-Kelly, Jack
Lynskey, Nathan

Name

Crawford, Gareth
Giles Doran, Conor
Kearns, Dylan
Mulligan, Eoin
O'Reilly, Ciaran
Murray, David
Quain, Ronan
Murray, Joseph
O'Driscoll, Colm
Scanlon, James
O'Farrell, Cian
Connolly, Ross
Lynskey, Nathan
Cullen, Matthew

Lifford A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Lifford A.C.
Lifford A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Celtic A.C.

Club

Menapians A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

Strabane Track Club
Ferrybank A.C.
Killybegs A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tralee A.C.

St. Annes A.C.

Carraig na bhFear A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Midleton A.C.

Celtic A.C.

Westport A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.

Heat
Time

9.81

10.06
9.95

10.03
10.17
10.06
10.15
10.18
10.26
10.74
10.92
11.30
11.43
11.73
12.13
12.32
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X X
X X
X X

Ist

4.83
491
4.89
4.77
4.50

4.12
4.36
4.22
4.13
3.98
3.11
3.35

st

29.59
25.57

23.08
23.46
23.43
19.06
22.93
19.93

16.52
16.14

Semi
Time
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XXX
XXX

2nd

5.22
4.83
4.68

4.53
4.42
4.20
4.22
3.93
3.84
3.99

2.56

2nd

30.83
25.30
24.37
24.14
19.95
21.45
19.70

21.66
20.53
19.56

19.14
18.56

Final
Time

9.41
9.48
9.75
9.89
9.93
9.98
10.03
10.05

1.30

XXO
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X0

XXX

3rd

5.14
4.68

4.63
435
4.56
4.04
411
3.82
4.04
3.89
3.71
3.53

3rd

30.62
26.90

26.10
22.98
22.20
23.73
21.93

19.48
19.19
18.96
16.08

1.35

XXO

XXO

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

4.60
451

4.27
441
4.42
4.02

4th

30.11
25.08
24.94
23.61
24.24
22.53
19.50

1.40

XXO

XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX

5th

454

4.63
4.64
4.45
4.43
4.15

5th

31.01
27.16
26.37

23.31
21.34
19.38
23.03

1.43

XXX
XXX
XXX

6th

5.35
4.83
4.45
4.77
4.45
443

4.10

6th

30.94
25.81
23.07
25.92
22.90
24.21
18.50
19.57

1.48

XXX

Best

5.35
491
4.89
4.77
4.64
4.56
443
4.36
4.22
4.13
3.99
3.71
3.53

Best

31.01
27.16
26.37
26.10
24.24
24.21
23.73
23.03
21.66
20.53
19.56
19.19
19.14
18.56



U.13 Boy's Shot Putt

Place
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No

282
28
937
927
1276
23
283
33
938
669
285
284
929
30

U.14 Boy's 80 m
Wind : -0.6

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

U.14 Boy's 800 m

Final
Place
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No

No

1287
951
298

49
40
299
37
939
953
952
300
679
47
680

Name

O'Maoileon, Ciaran

Club

An Ghaeltacht A.C.

Mc Gowan, Thomas Tir Chonaill A.C.

Kealy, Rian
Mulligan, Eoin
Rudden-Kelly, Jack
Murphy, Oisin

Dunshaughlin A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

O'Donoghue, Christopher Gneeveguilla A.C.

Kiernan, Oisin
Darcy, Patrick
Heneghan, Michael
Linnane, Michael
O'Reilly, Ciaran
Cullen, Matthew
O'Donnell, Brendan

Name

Murray, Ryan
Grant, Nathan
Marcos, Dion
Hanrahan, Stephen
O'Callaghan, Sean
Kerr, Graham
Greene, Cillian
Essuman, Simon
O'Hanlon, Garreth
Mc Cabe, Euan
Toal, Darragh
Fisher, Ben
Sheerin, Oisin

Name

Nasir, Mustaffe
Hayes, Conall
Curtin, Fergal

Mc Crossan, Stefan
O'Callaghan, Oisin
Murnane, Matthew
Mc Carron, Niall
Howard, Scott
O'Farrell, Donal
Fitzsimons, John
Brennan, Tadhg

Inny Vale A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tralee A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Lifford A.C.

Club

Bree A.C.

Trim A.C.

Spa Muckross A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dublin Striders A.C.
Abbey Striders A.C.
Navan A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
City of Lisburn
North Sligo A.C.

Club

Tallaght A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Newry City Runners
Leevale A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

O'Sullivan, Christopher Swinford A.C.

Toal, Qisin
Timlin, John

U.14 Boy's 75 m Hurdles
Wind : -0.7

Final
Place

O~NO U WNBE

No

292

Name

Murray, Ryan
Courtney, larla
Murphy, Jack
Essuman, Simon
Fisher, Ben
Diskin, Conor
Lawlor, Sean Og
Maher, John
Stafford, Liam
Farrell, Eoin

Mc Cann, Cormac
Forde, Conor

U.14 Boy's Long Jump

Place
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No

290
41
296
691
306
675
305

Name

Murphy, Jack
Fisher, Ben
Marcos, Dion
Reynolds, Conor
Mc Cann, Cormac
Diskin, Conor
Glasheen, Sean

Letterkenny A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Club

Bree A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.
City of Lisburn
Claremorris A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Edenderry A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Youghal 17.81

Club

Leevale A.C.

City of Lisburn

Spa Muckross A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.

1st

11.78
11.61
11.07
10.29

8.99
9.96
9.48
9.31
8.80
8.06
8.37
8.29
7.76

Heat
Time

10.43
10.44
10.58
10.66
10.80
10.86
10.87
10.93
10.58
10.69
10.97
11.07
11.30

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

11.72
12.56
12.59
12.80
12.78
12.84
13.56
13.21
14.01
14.55
15.12

st

4.65
4.77
4.72
4.54
4.19
431
421

2nd

10.66
10.73
10.7
10.16
9.85
9.35
9.19
8.02
7.62
7.84
8.32
8.18
6.89

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2nd

4.72
4.36
4.45
451
4.38
4.40

3rd

11.28
10.87
10.76
10.64
9.91
9.26
9.64

9.15
8.47
8.78
8.58
8.57

Final
Time

10.19
10.29
10.45
10.66
10.67
10.83
10.84
DNS

Final
Time

2.08.16
2.13.49
2.13.53
2.15.20
2.16.31
2.16.49
2.18.54
2.19.01
2.19.58
2.19.64
2.19.84
2.24.78
2.26.50
2.39.58

Final
Time

11.46
12.16
12.17
12.44
12.77
12.87
13.11
13.15

3rd

4.69
4.42
4.48
4.24
4.42

4.29

4th

10.80
11.29
11.53
10.51
9.69

10.22
9.22

5th

9.72

11.64
10.94
10.47

9.80
9.48
9.30

5th

4.87
4.75
4.22
4.36

4.38

6th

11.08
10.91
11.23
10.45
9.37
9.28
X

6th

4.52
4.77
421
4.55
4.44

4.35

Best

11.78
11.64
11.53
11.23
10.45
10.22
9.96
9.48
9.31
8.80
8.78
8.58
8.57
7.76

Best

4.87
4.77
4.72
4.55
4.44
4.40
4.38



8 948

9 949
10 692
0 45

Kenny, Conor
Crowley, Jonathan

Glenmore A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

Mc Kiernan, Matthew Craughwell A.C.

Lawlor, Sean Og

U.14 Boy's High Jump

Place No

290
961
957
962
304
1293
689
679
302
45
303
35

T
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U.14 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No

960
311
303
945
310
305
683
34

958
10 685
11 694
12 42

13 1286

O©COoO~NOOUIA WNBE

U.14 Boy's Discus
Place No

307
683
310
946
1644
44

944
38

945
10 947
11 684
12 308
13 46

14 685
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U.14 Boy's Hammer
Place No

307
685
308
683
46
36
686

~NOoO b WN P

U.14 Boy's Javelin
Place No

43
305
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Name

Murphy, Jack
Leech, Jordan
Hughes, Emmet
Costello, Victor
Deasy, Tom
Doran, Nathan

Annalee A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Glenmore A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Belgooly A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Mc Dermott, Stephen Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
O'Sullivan, Christopher Swinford A.C.

Harting, Patrick
Lawlor, Sean Og
Courtney, Billy
Mc Geehan, Jack

Name

Victery, Chris
Bromell, Mark
Courtney, Billy
Mc Grane, Martin
Sheehan, James
Glasheen, Sean
Fannon, Nevan
Thompson, Shane
Redmond, Kevin
Conway, Damiel
Regan, Francis
Crawford, Darryl
Halpin, Mark

Name

Rockett, Josh
Fannon, Nevan
Sheehan, James
Furlong, JP

Mc Sweeney, Dan
Robinson, Matthew
Kelly, Adam

Mc Farland, Joshua
Mc Grane, Martin
Coady, Ciaran
Brohan, Cathal

Mc Keklvie, Jamie
Mc Clay, Matthew
Conway, Damiel

Name

Rockett, Josh
Conway, Damiel
Mc Keklvie, Jamie
Fannon, Nevan
Mc Clay, Matthew
Shirlow, Matthew
Price, Ronan

Name

Cox, Fergus
Glasheen, Sean
Courtney, Billy
Crawford, Darryl
Conwell, Jordan
Thompson, Shane
Daly, Mark
Leech, Jordan
Mitchell, Gearoid
Trill, Colin
Thorbury, Roghan
Kelly, Adam
O'Boyle, Andrew
Brohan, Cathal

Slieveardagh A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Spa Muckross A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Menapians A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Spa Muckross A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Carraig na bhFear A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

St. Annes A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Lusk A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Carraig-Na-bhFear A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

City of Lisburn
Brow Rangers A.C.
Regent High School
St. Peter's A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Westport A.C.

Club

Inishowen A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Lifford A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Crusaders A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

O0OO0OO0OXXOO0OOO0OO0OO0
(oNe©)

11.65
10.19
9.14
9.60
9.32
10.15

8.98
8.92
7.55
8.60
8.72
6.90

Ist

29.47
26.07
23.27

20.58
22.52
21.47
23.58
22.78
16.40
19.92
18.47
18.33

1st

34.81

30.54
29.61

22.50
25.18
20.68

22.45
22.47
16.79

XOO0OXOO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0

11.06
11.36
9.81
9.95
9.23
10.01
9.66
9.67
8.59
7.85
8.72
8.43
6.72

2nd

20.57
28.32

X
23.90

25.89
24.19
23.99
21.06
23.43

18.35

16.98

2nd

33.05
30.95
26.55
28.46
27.25

2nd

33.64
27.32
20.88
30.81
26.81
29.14
24.07
25.13
24.44
22.58
24.75
23.57
18.37
19.46

4.37

3rd

11091

10.91
10.78
9.93

10.05

9.59
8.92
8.75
8.24
7.09
6.28

3rd

25.41
28.45
20.24
27.45
27.23
22.53
20.91

19.40

2221

3rd

32.07
30.82
27.67

X X X X

3rd

37.47
28.06
32.32
30.66
26.02
28.88
27.36
27.40
25.91
24.77
24.08
23.45
19.81
21.97

4.26

1.45

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

12.17

9.94
10.44
10.29

9.77
9.22

4th

25.52
28.61
22.68
28.00

25.29
21.62

4th

33.29
30.71
28.96
28.72

25.32

4th

36.42
23.72
28.77
27.40
28.33
29.30
27.22
26.79

4.03

1.50

XXO

XXX
XXX

5th

11.36

10.61
9.84
9.47
10.04

9.06

5th

30.11
27.90
28.55

25.10
24.20

5th

29.77
28.29
25.54
24.39

5th

31.24
32.77
28.42
13.93
26.05

26.10
26.80

4.27

1.55

XXX

6th

11.42
10.64
10.22
9.48
9.73
9.91
9.71
9.37

6th

33.83
23.98
28.56

19.87
24.48
23.54

6th

30.34
29.17

27.33
25.15
15.25

6th

28.89
28.18
22.56
29.88
29.53

28.71
26.66

4.37
4.23
4.14

Best

12.17
11.36
10.91
10.78
10.29
10.15
9.77
9.67
8.92
8.75
8.72
8.72
6.90

Best

33.83
29.47
28.56
28.00
27.33
25.89
25.10
24.20
23.58
22.78
22.21
19.92
18.47
18.33

Best

33.29
32.54
29.77
28.72
27.33
25.32
15.25

Best

37.47
32.77
32.32
30.81
29.53
29.30
28.71
27.40
25.91
24.77
24.75
23.57
22.47
21.97



U.15 Boy's 250 m Hurdles

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 1306 Halwax, Joseph Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 36.18 34.06
2 312 Quilligan, Michael ~ Nenagh Olympic A.C. 37.44 34.62
3 1647 Morisi, James Shimna A.C. 36.68 36.70
4 315 Mc Garry, Cian St. Brendan's A.C. 37.79 36.91
5 966 Lalor, Lorcan Greystones & District A.C. 39.14 38.12
6 69 Rogers, Raymond Letterkenny A.C. 40.48 40.48
7 965 Gaffney, Conor St. Killians A.C. 40.47 41.43
8 700 Hernon, Daniel Claremorris A.C. 41.43 41.44
968 Byrne, Craig Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 44.10
65 Watters, Aodhagan  Annalee A.C. 44.80
U.15 Boy's 100 m
Wind : +0.7
Final No Name Club Heat Final
Place Time Time
1 1300 Ojewumi, Joseph Tallaght A.C. 11.61 11.56
2 1301 Clincy Muntanga, Epey Tallaght A.C. 11.71 11.58
3 695 Byrne, Gildea North Sligo A.C. 12.23 12.08
4 1302 Doherty, Eoin Tallaght A.C. 12.42 12.22
5 978 Manning, Paul St. Joseph's A.C. 12.26 12.23
6 976 Barron, Aaron Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 12.51 12.44
7 316 Fennell, Seamie West Waterford A.C. 12.40 12.46
8 1298 Lawlor, Sean Donore Harriers A.C. 12.24 12.54
317 Ranson Smith, Brett Riocht A.C. 12.65
696 Conneelly, Aidan Craughwell A.C. 12.71
697 Quirke, Evan Athenry A.C. 12.82
975 Mc Cabe, Luke Cushinstown A.C. 12.83
318 Dickenson, Glen Dooneen A.C. 12.89
54 Agnew, Owen Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 13.01
60 Best, Callum Upper Bann A.C. 13.16
59 Kennedy, Andrew  North Down A.C. 13.23
U.15 Boy's 800 m
Final No Name Club Heat Final
Place Time Time
1 703 Mc Bride, Cian North Sligo A.C. 2.13.78 2.02.87
2 704 Crowe, William North Sligo A.C. 2.15.62 2.03.20
3 68 Gibbons, Peter Letterkenny A.C. 2.15.65 2.08.77
4 1469 Webb, Evan Overseas Athlete 2.15.68 2.09.53
5 319 Goulding, Jack St. Brendan's A.C. 2.13.06 2.10.74
6 321 Horgan, Luke Leevale A.C. 2.15.95 2.10.94
7 64 Daly, Ben Banbridge A.C. 2.17.70 2.12.53
8 701 O'Boyle, Damien Craughwell A.C. 2.15.11 2.12.66
9 322 Browne, Eoin Ferrybank A.C. 2.15.85 2.12.81
10 67 Gallagher, Daniel Tir Chonaill A.C. 2.16.39 2.12.84
11 1305 Dignam, Donal Templeogue A.C. 2.15.64 2.13.95
12 320 Atkinson, David Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C. 2.17.38 2.18.01
974 Flanagan, Sean Le Cheile A.C. 2.18.62
1661 Gibbons, Dylan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2.18.66
979 Browne, Cillian Greystones & District A.C. 2.19.31
705 O'Rourke, Ryan Ballinamore A.C. 2.21.53
978 Manning, Paul St. Joseph's A.C. 2.23.37
980 Mc Carthy, Ciaran ~ Ratoath A.C. 2.24.69
U.15 Boy's 80 m Hurdles
Wind : -0.6
Final No Name Club Heat Final
Place Time Time
1 312 Quilligan, Michael  Nenagh Olympic A.C. 12.12
2 313 Prout, Darren Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 12.33
3 963 Costigan, Daragh Dunboyne A.C. 12.93
4 964 Marks, Keith Cushinstown A.C. 13.40
5 57 Mc Kinney, Conor  Lifford A.C. 13.44
6 1299 Flynn, Brian Lusk A.C. 14.29
7 965 Gaffney, Conor St. Killians A.C. 14.45
8 700 Hernon, Daniel Claremorris A.C. 15.88
U.15 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name Club 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.70 1.75
1 1664 Mc Ateer, Ryan Shimna - - - (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] XXX
2 964 Marks, Keith Cushinstown A.C. - - o o 0} 0} X0 X0 XXX
3 53 Devlin, Leon Ballymena & Antrim - - - - (0] X0 (0] - XXX
4 963 Costigan, Daragh Dunboyne A.C. - - - (¢] (o} X0 X0 XXX
5 57 Mc Kinney, Conor Lifford A.C. - - (0] (0] (0] (0] XXO XXX
6 699 Hamilton, Phillip North Sligo A.C. - (0] X0 (0] (0] (0] XXO XXX
7 312 Quilligan, Michael Nenagh Olympic - o o o 0 XXO XXO XXX
8 325 Gregory, Damon Nenagh Olympic - (0] (0] (0] XXX



8 324
10 701

Mc Namara, Paraic Marian A.C.
O'Boyle, Damien

Craughwell A.C.

11 1307 Collins, Christian Brothers Pearse

12 968

Byrne, Craig
13 695 Byrne, Gildea

Kilkenny City Hrs
North Sligo A.C.

U.15 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

1309
976
55
1307
967
333
1302
964
981
10 697
11 313
12 334
13 709

14 52

©Oo0O~NO U WNE

Name

Doran, Adam
Barron, Aaron
Moron, Joshua
Collins, Christian
Cullen, Mikey
Crowley, Ciaran
Doherty, Eoin
Marks, Keith
Barry, Cormac
Quirke, Evan
Prout, Darren
Coakly, Aodhan
Mc hugh, Connell
Newell, Craig

U.15 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No

1 316
2 314

U.15 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No

331
972
1311
973
329
63
982
59
66
10 318
11 50
12 711
13 707
14 712
15 710

O©COoO~NOOUIA WNE

U.15 Boy's Javelin
Place No

702
969
1310
707
328
971
329
972
330
62
708
314

e
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U.16 Boy's 100 m
Wind : -0.4

Final No
Place

989
713
993
1631
983
714
341
340
343
342
994
1316
1314
716
1320

O~NO U WNBRE

Name

Fennell, Seamie
Clancy, Matt

Name

Healy, Benny
Kelly, John Joe
Greene, James
Sheridan, Eoin
Smyth, Seadnaidh
Byrne, Denis
O'Connor, Mark
Kennedy, Andrew
Hegarty, Mark
Dickenson, Glen
Mc Laughlin, Gavin
Regan, Daniel
Wahab, Abdul
Monaghan, Rory
Mc Donald, Christoph

Name

Gill, Colin

Joyce, Shane

De Jongh, Tom
Wahab, Abdul
Dinneen, Michael
Reynolds, Eoin
Smyth, Seadnaidh
Kelly, John Joe
O'Flynn, David
Edwards, Conor
Finnegan, Darragh
Clancy, Matt

Name

Power, Dean
Irwin, Zak
Murphy, Adam
Mc Cluskey, Jack
Scully, Owen

O'Shaughnessy, Simon Galway City Harriers A.C.

Lee, Darren

Walsh, Eoin

Arrey, Brandon
Daly, Jack

Hood, Lyle

Raitt, Adam
Murray, Conor

Mc Greal, Diarmuid
Murray, Carl

(0] (0] (0]

- XXO X0

- (0] (0]

o) XXO X0

- o XXX
Club

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Regent House
Brothers Pearse A.C.
St. Killians A.C.

Old Abbey A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Kenmare District A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

North Down A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Tuam A.C.

er Craughwell A.C.

Club

Claremorris A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Tuam A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Carraig na bhFear A.C.
Olympian Y.A.C.
Tuam A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
City of Derry

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Leevale A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Wexford A.C.

Naas A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Westport A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

XXO
XXX

1st

5.33
5.36

5.15
4.84
5.08
4.85
4.73
4.77
4.93
481
4.82
4.59
4.19

2.00

1st

12.31
12.74
11.37
10.97
11.29
10.64
10.29
10.51
9.11
10.31
9.59
9.16
8.90
8.74
7.98

1st

39.93
33.23
30.81

30.08
26.33
28.58
28.11

19.68
18.57
18.66

Heat
Time

11.78
11.77
11.97
11.94
12.01
12.07
12.21
12.26
12.25
12.28
12.29
12.32
12.36
12.62
12.73

XXX
XXX
XXX

2nd

5.29
4.96
5.28
5.17
5.12
4.92
5.01
4.95
4.99
4.83
4.83
4.63
4.49
4.26

2.20

XXX

2nd

12.63
13.48
11.10
11.36
11.53
10.05
10.84
10.47
10.44
10.30
9.39
8.81
9.01
8.23
8.09

2nd

39.45
33.06
30.67
31.80
30.85
28.59
28.88
28.97
25.26
14.29

Semi
Time

3rd

5.18

5.20
5.10
5.07
5.05
5.03
4.96
4.47
4.55
4.53
3.88
4.46

2.80

X0

3rd

12.90
12.77
11.89
11.85
11.68
11.39

10.19

9.20
9.82
8.58
9.15
8.33
7.83

3rd

36.37
40.05
32.03
29.34
30.04
29.38
27.40
27.55
22.26
19.22
19.62
18.86

Final
Time

11.53
11.59
11.59
11.71
11.81
11.83
12.03
12.10

4th

5.58
5.10
5.12
4.99
481
4.98
4.88
4.80

3.00

4th

12.30
11.76
1131
10.92
10.83
9.71

10.68

4th

40.69
39.29
28.41

28.80
25.92
31.33
29.77

17.87

5th

5.35
5.07

5.01

4.94

3.20

XXX

5th

13.70
12.47
10.88
11.58

10.44
10.90
10.13

5th

39.07
39.36
30.76
27.20
31.63
31.39
30.04
29.20

6th

5.46
5.15

5.00
4.96
4.98

4.86

6th

12.91
13.38
11.86

10.78
10.64
10.13
9.87

6th

34.04
37.17
27.70
24.48
29.56

30.89
26.47

Best

5.58
5.36
5.28
5.20
5.12
5.08
5.05
5.03
4.99
4.93
4.83
4.82
4.59
4.46

Best

13.70
13.48
11.89
11.85
11.68
11.39
10.90
10.68
10.44
10.31
9.82
9.16
9.15
8.74
8.09

Best

40.69
40.05
32.03
31.80
31.63
31.39
31.33
29.77
25.26
19.68
19.62
18.86



U.16 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name

Place
1 998 Mc Grath, Brian
2 992 Reid, Jack
3 1639 Mc Gowan, Shane
4 78 Kirk, Conall
5 74 Christie, Conor
6 991 O'Reilly, Liam
7 722 Kilcawley, Darren
8 721 Sheehan, Nicolas
9 347 Ring, Alan
10 1314 Murray, Conor
11 345 O'Donovan, Cillian
12 346 Daly, Kieran
13 1317 Foley, Adam
14 1313 Myler, Sean
15 723 Carty, Dylan

U.16 Boy's 3000 m

Final No Name

Place
1 345 O'Donovan, Cillian
2 990 Moran, Padraig
3 348 O'Keeffe, David
4 1321 Fitzpatrick, Liam
5 724 Moran, Matthew
6 1318 Byrne, Daniel
7 349 O'Connell, Liam

1322 Keegan, Dylan
725 Murray, Cian
1000 Sutton, Andrew

U.16 Boy's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.6
Final No Name
Place
1 241 Mc Kenna, Garbhan
2 79 Hutchinson, Andrew
3 983 Scully, Owen
4 335 Healy, Sam
5 336 Cussen, David
6 717 Currid, Leigh
7 1312 Doherty, Aidan

U.16 Boy's 250 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 241 Mc Kenna, Garbhan
2 1634 O'Neill, Ruairi
3 995 Fenlon, Aaron
4 338 Gilbert, Patrick
5 997 Rogers, Mark
6 339 Finn, Liam
7 996 Joyce, Ciaran
8 717 Currid, Leigh

U.16 Boy's High Jump

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Bohermeen A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
City of Derry

Lagan Valley A.C.
Springwell R.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Togher A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Iveragh A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Iveragh A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Iveragh A.C.

Templeogue A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
City of Lisburn

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Old Abbey A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Club Heat Semi
Time Time

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
City of Derry

St. Joseph's A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Place No Name Club 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71
1 336 Cussen, David Old Abbey A.C. 0} - 0} -
2 335 Healy, Sam Belgooly A.C. 0} 0} -
Place No Name Club 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
3 79 Hutchinson, Andrew City of Lisburn - - ) )
4 997 Rogers, Mark St. Peter's A.C. - - - -
5 993 Murphy, Adam St. L. O'Toole AC. - - - (0}
6 1633 Moc Gready, Martin  City of Derry - - 0} (e}
6 353 Brownlow, Philip Leevale A.C. - - (0] (0]
8 1003 Finlay, Daniel Glenmore A.C. - 0} 0} (0}
9 1004 Ataney, Peter Bohermeen A.C. - (0} X0 (0}
10 1323 Mc Dermott, Peter  Brothers Pearse A.C. XXO (0} XXX

Final
Time

2.04.56
2.05.03
2.05.39
2.05.58
2.06.62
2.08.12
2.09.52
2.10.23
2.10.66
21131
2.11.52
2.11.89
2.13.13
2.14.66
2.19.98

Final
Time

9.26.39
9.37.63
9.40.07
9.41.94
10.08.90
11.11.76
10.16.68
DNF
DNS
DNF

Final
Time

14.04
14.23
14.59
14.63
15.45
16.37
17.42

Final
Time

33.88
34.18
34.79
35.20
36.00
36.00
36.24
37.48

1.74 1.77 1.80

0 0 0

- XXO XXO
1.60 1.65 1.68
) X0 )

] ] ]

0 X0 0
X0 ) XXO
) X0 XXO
o XXX

XXX

1.83

171

XXX

XXX
XXX

1.86 1.90 1.94

0] XXO XXX
XXO XXX

1.74

XXX

XXX



U.16 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No
1 352
2 338
3 351

Name Club

O'Callaghan, Mel Gneeveguilla A.C.
Gilbert, Patrick St. Brendan's A.C.
O'Shaughnessy, Fintan Bandon A.C.

U.16 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

336
335
245
989
1316
727
983
351
355
1320
729

e
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U.16 Boy's Javelin
Place No

985
1314
1328
1003
1005

726

e
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U.16 Boy's Hammer
Place No

70
358
7
359
1325
987
1326
360

O~NOOOTHA WN -

U.17 Boy's 100 m
Wind : -2.3

Final No
Place

O~NO A WN B
w
D
©

740
1333

U.17 Boy's 400 m
Final No
Place

1340
627
1015
84
365
736
1017
744
386
735
366

~NoO O~ WN P

Name Club

Cussen, David Old Abbey A.C.
Healy, Sam Belgooly A.C.
Mc Kenna, Garbhann Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Power, Dean Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raitt, Adam Brothers Pearse A.C.
Fleming, James Galway City Harriers A.C.
Scully, Owen St. L. O'Toole A.C.
O'Shaughnessy, Fintan Bandon A.C.

Smith, Bobby Bandon A.C.

Murray, Carl Brothers Pearse A.C.

Cunningham, Oisin  Galway City Harriers A.C.

Name Club

Kelly, John Finn Valley A.C.

Greer, Jordan Cookstown High School
Mc Grattan, Niall North Down A.C.
Smith, Bobby Bandon A.C.

O'Neill, Shane Abbey Striders A.C.
Mac Artain, Rory Glenmore A.C.

Murray, Conor Tallaght A.C.

Fisher, James Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Finlay, Daniel Glenmore A.C.

Fox, Shane Bohermeen A.C.

O'Connor, Rory Tuam A.C.

Name Club

Mc Guigan, Fellan  Finn Valley A.C.
Kingston, Colin Bandon A.C.

Mc Murty, Scott Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Dunne, Brendan St. Brendan's A.C.

Griffin, James Crusaders A.C.
Kelly, Garrett St. Andrews A.C.
Hoffman, Sean Crusaders A.C.

Mc Mahon, Seamus Shannon A.C.

Name Club

Elliott, Kieran North Sligo A.C.
O'Carroll, Eoin Tralee Harriers A.C.
Connolly, Matthew  St. Andrews A.C.
Mc Partland, Ryan  City of Derry
Blake, Thomas Emerald A.C.
Creamer, Andrew  Annalee A.C.

Bonner, Luke Letterkenny A.C.

Webb, Shane St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Canning, Liam Annalee A.C.

Byrne, Josh Finn Valley A.C.

Griffin, Henry Galway City Harriers A.C.
Doherty, Keith Tallaght A.C.

Name Club

Martenssen, Marcus Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

O'Halloran, Robert  Leevale A.C.

Foley, Oisin Dunshaughlin A.C.

Gault, Stewart Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Hennessy, Tom Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Gillen, Shane North Sligo A.C.
Buggy, Eoghan St. Abbans A.C.
Gavin, Jason Westport A.C.

Adebisi, Solomon ~ Tramore A.C.
Mc Elgunn, Cathal  Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
White, Paul Nenagh Olympic A.C.

2.20

1st

6.08
5.78

5.42
5.56
5.53

4.89
4.67

1st
44.62

40.87
39.48
35.27
33.22
28.80

X

30.20
29.67
25.16

1st

69.35

38.81

38.45
39.67
27.93

Heat
Time

11.37
11.57
11.63
11.85
11.84
11.72
12.08
12.30
12.61
12.63
DQ

bQ

Heat
Time

52.97
53.91
54.76
54.48
54.73
54.61
55.01
54.22
55.38
55.49
56.94

2.40

XXO

2nd

5.89
6.17
5.82
5.33
5.57

4.53
3.25
4.32

2nd

44.67
44.62
43.89
31.66
41.35
36.89
28.01
31.56
28.38
25.68

2nd

70.13
42.24
40.12
40.43
41.60
42.01
37.70
31.30

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2.60

XXO

X0

3rd

6.12
5.67
6.03
5.23
5.38
5.24
5.43
5.35
4.51
4.58

3rd

44.99
40.28
40.60

39.63
36.44
31.50
27.87
3115
25.73
23.04

3rd

70.74
46.86
43.47
40.35
42.56

37.63
36.60

Final
Time

11.15
11.46
11.54
11.54
11.78
11.98
12.07
12.29

Final
Time

50.64
53.44
53.97
54.05
54.95
55.57
55.96
DNS

2.80

X0
XXO

4th

6.06
6.02

4.93
5.50
5.23
541

4th

49.06
44.14
37.02
37.48
41.56
31.59
31.78
24.20

4th

69.77
46.26

42.80
42.31

37.90

3.00

X0
XXX
XXX

5th

6.13
6.03
5.79
5.01
5.05
521

5th

44.32
43.01
42.53
32.82
40.76
32.51

25.60

3.20

XXX

6th
6.18
5.68

5.28
5.20

6th

48.64
39.02
42.28
39.68
36.64

30.91

6th

41.86

41.57
41.27

40.19
35.02

Best

6.18
6.17
6.03
5.68
5.57
5.53
5.43
5.35
4.89
4.67
4.32

Best

49.06
44.62
43.89
42.28
41.56
36.89
31.78
31.56
31.15
29.67
25.16

Best

70.74
46.86
43.47
42.80
42.56
42.01
40.19
37.90



U.17 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 97 Griffin, Karl
2 745 Harper, David
3 1019 Lawlor, Daniel
4 90 Cleland, Rhys
5 372 Kavanagh, David
6 1332 Maguire, Thomas
7 742 Farrell, Daire
8 91 Lagee, Tom
9 1021 Cullen, Jamie
10 373 Slobody, lan
11 389 Murphy, Billy
12 371 O'Mahony, Conor

13 1022 Gorman, Stephen
14 374 Ingles, Jake
15 1336 Ashton, Liam
16 390 Bourke, Eoin
1020 Tully, Rob
744 Gavin, Jason
U.17 Boy's 3000 m
Final No Name
Place
1 1011 Hanlon, Aaron
2 1012 Lynn, Thomas
3 738 Mc Geogh, James
4 1013 Taggart, Eoin
5 376 Corbett, Jack
6 1331 Allen, Sam
7 1330 O'Malley, Brian
8 743 Stoneman, Finn
9 375 Maher, Reece
10 377 Hogan, TJ
11 1339 Buckley, John
12 100 Doherty, Seamus
13 94 Gray, Turlough

U.17 Boy's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final No Name
Place
1 1645 Mc Guigan, Dalton
2 379 Larkin, Kyle
3 1028 Blundell, Ryan
4 737 Fahy, Paul
5 1014 Healion, Michael
6 88 Speers, Harry
7 1343 Alexander, James
8 1342 Power Kelly, Kevin
8 377 Hogan, TJ
U.17 Boy's 100 m Hurdles
Wind : -0.4
Final No Name
Place
1 95 Creamer, Andrew
2 361 Courtney, Eoghan
3 733 Mc Guire, Evan
4 362 Finnerty, Dan
5 1009 O'Connor, Davin
U.17 Boy's 300 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place
1 1650 Mc Guire, Evan
2 361 Courtney, Eoghan
3 1016 Nolan, Colin
4 362 Finnerty, Dan
5 1637 Bolster, Andrew
6 1015 Foley, Oisin
7 1007 Noctor, Keith

1627 Mc Partland, Ryan
81 Bradley, Ciaran

1341 Morris, Killian
735 Mc Elgunn, Cathal
87 O'Mahony, Daire

Club Heat
Time

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Westport A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Parnell A.C.

Kilmihil A.C.

Togher A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Doheny A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Togher A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.
Westport A.C.

Club Heat
Time

Dunleer A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Club Heat
Time

Finn Valley A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Eire Og A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Club Heat
Time

Annalee A.C.

St. Brendan'S A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Club Heat
Time

41.56
42.37
39.96
41.71
42.41
42.30
41.75
41.80
43.18
43.76
45.26
45.75

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Brendan'S A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
City of Derry
Dunshaughlin A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

City of Derry

Olympian Y.A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Lifford A.C.

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

1.52.73
1.57.78
1.58.21
1.59.68
2.00.66
2.01.17
2.01.57
2.03.34
2.04.20
2.04.43
2.04.95
2.05.79
2.08.34
2.09.91
2.13.63
2.21.70
DNS

DNS

Final
Time

9.14.17
9.19.79
9.25.93
9.40.84
9.44.00
9.51.17
9.52.49
10.05.15
10.16.24
10.22.57
10.29.16
10.44.20
11.14.20

Final
Time

6.20.51
6.35.50
6.58.01
7.02.76
7.04.55
7.05.60
7.05.66
7.22.16
7.30.60

Final
Time

13.78
14.35
14.40
15.23
16.88

Final
Time

39.40
39.98
40.05
41.02
41.09
41.54
42.86
DNF



U.17 Boy's High Jump

Place No

11023
2 1344
3 1341
4 1024
5 739
6 85
7 1026
8 365
9 1025

Name

Murtagh, Jamie
Heeney, Andrew
Morris, Killian
Coffey, Craig

Conaghan, Caomhan

Righy, Andrew
Faulkner, Cnor
Hennessy, Tom
Whelan, Shane

Club 1.50

St. Andrews A.C. -
Clonliffe Harriers -

Tallaght A.C. -

St. Abbans A.C. -
Loughrea A.C. -
Regent House School O
Dunleer A.C. X0
Nenagh Olympic A.C.-
Enniscorthy A.C. 0}

1.55

o

(ol eoNeoNeo]

U.17 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

363
361
1333
1025
1016
362
1024
739
244
10 1642
11 101
12 740

13 92

©OoO~NO U WN PR

U.17 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No

1 1345
2 383
3 384

Name

O'Carroll, Eoin
Courtney, Eoghan
Doherty, Keith
Whelan, Shane
Nolan, Colin
Finnerty, Dan
Coffey, Craig

Conaghan, Caomhan

Mc Caffrey, Conor
Moriarty, Jack
Byrne, Josh
Griffin, Henry

Murray, Christopher

Name

O'Brien, Peter
Curley, Lee
Grimes, Michael

U.17 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No

367
1020
387
384
739
1337
1009
87

O~NO O WN PR

U.17 Boy's Hammer

Place No

1034
1033
1346
89
1032
380
1347
1031
381

O©COoOO~NOoO U WNPRE

U.18 Boy's 100 m
Wind : 0.0
Final No
Place

1353
398
1630
401
400
1065
748
747
392
399
109
105
423
1355
1039
1063
1354
1040

~NOoO A WN R

Name

O'Carroll, Eoin
Tully, Rob

Ogbonna, Emmanual

Grimes, Michael

Conaghan, Caomhan

Whyte, Killian
O'Connor, Davin
O'Mahony, Daire

Name

Sweeney, John
Mulligan, James
Gallagher, Simon
Matthews, Sam
Hanlon, Michael
O'Brien, Peter
Hoban, Brian
Jennings, Niall

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.

St. Brendan'S A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.-
St. Abbans A.C.
Loughrea A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Cranford A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Youghal A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Star of the Sea A.C.
Tramore A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Enniscorthy A.C.
Lifford A.C.

Club

St. Andrews A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Mc Carthy, Andrew Gneeveguilla A.C.

Name

Club

Pike, KeithClonliffe Harriers A.C.

Lynch, Cormac
Mc Garvey, Mark
Halley, John
Lynch, Patrick
Stafford, Tony
Dobey, Ronan
Whyte, Darragh
Fitzpatrick, Oisin
Zipagan, Rafa
Graham, Callum

Hamilton, Matthew

Deady, michael

Mc Govern, Emmett

Gallagher, Tommy
O'Driscoll, Padraig
Bell, Mikey
Delaney, Eoin

Marian A.C.

City of Derry

Ferrybank A.C.

Newport A.C.

Menapians A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Regent House School
North Down A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
D.M.P.AC.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

XXO

1st

5.53
6.10
6.08
5.40
5.81

5.09
5.35
5.19
4.93
4.62

481

2.20

1st

12.71
11.90
11.93
11.47
11.00
11.19
11.18
11.16

1st

45.75
40.40
42.88

42.13
35.48

36.09
35.80

Heat

Time
11.38
11.46
11.47
11.60
11.80
11.62
11.73
11.55
11.65
11.82
11.82
11.87
12.01
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.13

1.65

XXO

X0
X0
XXO
XXX

2nd

6.05
6.05
5.19
5.22
5.77

511
5.21
4.84
4.90
4.41
4.70

2.40

X0

2nd

12.91
12.00
11.87
11.74
11.44
11.47
11.04
10.45

2nd

49.64
44.87
47.05
42.77
45.28
37.54
39.58
37.31

Semi
Time

1.70
X0

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX

3rd

6.03

5.24

5.63
5.53
5.06
5.06
4.82
4.86
4.83
4.37

2.60

3rd
12.91

11.89
11.47
11.41
11.12
11.05
10.76

3rd

47.63
49.63
41.12
45.34

39.58
37.58

Final

Time
11.32
11.46
11.49
11.57
11.59
11.67
11.74

DQ

1.75

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

572
5.46

5.19
5.26
5.17

2.80

XXX

4th

12.59
11.43
11.40
11.17
11.48
11.30
11.13
10.83

4th

52.82
48.09
45.34
4391
41.84

5th

6.10

5.24

5.76
5.32
5.47

3.00

XXO

5th

12.55

11.58
11.65
11.33
10.85
10.99

5th

48.73
48.52
46.65

42.93
39.14
36.83
33.85

6th

6.32
5.97

593
577

5.57
531

3.20

[eXe)

6th

13.00
11.65

11.38
11.13
11.13
10.55
10.89

6th

49.53

41.46
44.36
43.38
38.82
39.07

Best

6.32
6.10
6.08
5.93
5.81

5.57
5.47
5.21
4.93
4.90
4.83
4.81

3.40

XXX

Best

13.00
12.00
11.93
11.74
11.65
11.47
11.18
11.16

Best

52.82
49.63
47.05
45.34
45.28
39.58
39.58
3731
35.80

1.95

XXX
XXX

3.60

XXX



U.18 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6

U.18 Boy's 800 m

Final
Place

O©COoOO~NOUDWNBE

No

391
115
1046
1621
1047
114
116
402

No

426

753

403
1350
754

118

103

425
1050
1049
755
1352
404

405
1051

Name Club

Kiely, Ben Ferrybank A.C.

Woods, Shaun Finn Valley A.C.

Mc Namara, Daragh Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Murphy, Eoin Newbridge A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Michael's AC
Annalee A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Donegan, Sean
Mc Keever, Niall
Watters, Darren
Donovan, Jack

Name Club

Hartnett, lan Togher A.C.

Chambers, Anthony Westport A.C.

Hogan, Seamus Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Byrne, Mitchell Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Kilcawley, Shane Sligo A.C.

Gibbons, John Letterkenny A.C.
Walmsley-Pledl, Maxi Armagh A.C.

Murphy, James Clonmel A.C.
Nea, Stephen Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Murphy, Conor Le Cheile A.C.

Muldowney, Mark  Mohill A.C.

Ring, Mark Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Casey, Kieran Limerick A.C.
Keane, Tim North Cork A.C.

Mc Cormack, lan Mullingar Harriers A.C.

U.18 Boy's 400 m Hurdles

Final
Place

O~NO O WNBRE

No

391
1059
751
421
746
116
396
402
110
1466
1649
1057
109

Name Club
Kiely, Ben Ferrybank A.C.
Power, Eoin St. Joseph's A.C.

Hebron, Anthony Galway City Harriers A.C.

Walsh, Daire Bandon A.C.

Kyne, Sean Galway City Harriers A.C.
Watters, Darren Annalee A.C.

Lai, Alex West Waterford A.C.

Donovan, Jack Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Scott, Kurtis regent House School
Barrett, Sam Brothers Pearse A.C.
Mc Dermott, Ross  Crusaders A.C.
O'Sulliivan, Steven  Enniscorthy A.C.

Graham, Callum Regent House School

U.18 Boy's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final
Place

~No b wWwNE

U.18 Boy's Pole Vault

Place

A WN

No

1060
102
406

1050
408

1061

1359

No

409
411
410
117

Name Club

Fitzpatrick, Jonathan Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Boner, Mark Finn Valley A.C.
Carey, Michael Clonmel A.C.

Nea, Stephen Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Crowley, Philip Leevale A.C.

Power, Graham St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Mc Cullough, Eoin  Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Name Club

Foley, Jonathan Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Houlihan, Martin West Waterford A.C. O
Houlihan, Laurence  West Waterford A.C.
Doherty, Christopher Tir Chonaill A.C.

U.18 Boy's Triple Jump

Place

OO U WN PR

No

1041
109
761
416
392
762

Name Club

Daly, Conor St. Abbans A.C.

Graham, Callum Regent House School
Dooley, Kevin Galway City Harriers A.C.
Casey, Ryan Leevale A.C.

Fitzpatrick, Oisin Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Bourke, Colm Sligo A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

62.05
62.87
61.51
60.02
63.50
63.49
63.47
63.05
66.57
66.77
67.24
70.75
DNS

Heat
Time

3.20

1st

12.99
12.54
12.25
11.11
11.79
X

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3.40

X0

XXO

2nd

13.00
12.97

11.81
11.88
X

Final
Time

50.81
52.09
52.34
54.28
54.85
56.81
DNS

DNF

Final
Time

1.59.26
1.59.51
2.01.14
2.03.09
2.03.87
2.04.39
2.05.20
2.06.42
2.08.01
2.10.09
2.12.53
2.14.61
2.17.92
2.18.61
2.34.23

Final
Time

53.2H
57.6H
58.4H
58.6H
61.4H
63.1H
64.7H
64.9H

Final
Time

9.56.81

10.04.71
10.05.20
10.30.32
10.36.59
10.52.97
11.03.15

3.60

X0
XXX
XXX

3rd

12.76

11.76
12.02

3.80

XXX

4th

12.77
12.74
12.10
11.56
11.52
11.17

4.00

5th

12.59
12.43
11.99

4.20

XXX

6th

12.82

11.84
12.08
11.90
11.15

Best

13.00
12.97
12.43
12.08
12.02
11.17



U.18 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No

1643
415
414
412

1064

WM -

U.18 Boy's Hammer
Place No

1 1468
2 1052
3 1348
4 409
5 763
6 412

U.19 Boy's 100 m
Wind : -2.2

Final No
Place

1368
1066
1067
436
1370
1069
768
439
432

O~NO T WN -

U.19 Boy's 400 m
Final No
Place

1 242
2 1369
3 434
4 1066
5 439
6 438
7 769
766
1070

U.19 Boy's 800 m
Final No
Place

455
778
1365
458
1074
1085
1073
445
772

O©COO~NOO U WNPE

U.19 Boy's 3000 m

Final No
Place
1 777
2 236
3 441
4 122
5 443

Name

Lawler, David
Lynch, Michael
Kelly, Sean
Heffernan, James
Mc Cabe, Cathal

Name

Club

Crusaders A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Club

Calvo-Curry, Manuel Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Murphy, Ciaran
O'Hara, Thomas
Foley, Jonathan
Regan, Eamon
Heffernan, James

Name

O'Connor, Patrick
Saunders, Jack
Dowling, Adam
O'Carroll, Edward
Roche, Stuart
Mernagh, Simon
Mc Glynn, Kevin
O'Keeffe, Luke
Corbett, Mel

Name

English, Mark
Dowling, Joseph
Greene, James
Saunders, Jack
O'Keeffe, Luke
Boland, Mark
Kelly, Ronan
Gill, Sean
Boland, lan

Name

Cronin, Dean
Fallon, Keith

Mc Donnell, Jake
O'Sullivan, Jack
Walsh, Shane
Yorke, Robert
Daly, Adam
Hogan, David
Conway, Shane

Name

O'Connor, Killian
Kelly, Caoimhin
Murphy, David
Hession, Conor
Fleming, Cillian

St. Pauls A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Castlebar A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

Sligo A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Club

Letterkenny A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Marian A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Club

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

East Galway A.C.

Club

Sligo A.C.

County Monaghn A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Togher A.C.

1st

12.84

9.18
9.16
7.02

1st

49.24
42.44
45.05

43.43
34.46

Heat
Time

11.51
11.37
11.69
11.71
11.71
12.07
12.02
12.11
12.20

Heat
Time

50.57
51.16
51.40
50.73
52.61
52.17
51.80
53.43
53.50

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

2nd
12.82
10.07

9.48
7.10

2nd

52.16

38.88

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

12.40
10.30
9.32
10.14
7.62

3rd

49.84
37.08

42.12
36.36

Final
Time

11.37
11.48
11.54
11.71
11.80
12.09
12.12
12.13

Final
Time

48.02
49.12
49.86
50.39
51.09
51.35
52.34
DNS

Final
Time

1.57.20
1.58.74
2.00.21
2.01.02
2.03.52
2.05.40
2.07.03
2.09.62
2.10.70

Final
Time

9.11.47
9.22.57
9.36.24
9.42.59
9.55.65

4th

12.88
9.57
10.33
9.27
7.75

4th

52.42
46.67
44.90

5th

12.87
10.40
9.93
9.35
6.87

5th

50.46
44.14
43.92

34.28

6th

12.08
11.10
10.09

7.42

6th

47.61
48.18
45.30
40.44
37.36
31.16

Best

12.88
11.10
10.33
10.14
7.75

Best

52.42
50.46
45.30
43.92
43.43
36.36



U.19 Boy's 110 m Hurdles

Wind :
Final No Name
Place
1 429 Synnott, Eoin
2 1367 Essuman, Joshua
3 766 Gill, Sean
4 430 Galvin, PJ
5 431 Power, John
6 432 Corbett, Mel
7 1088 Murphy, John

(Guest) 1700

U.19 Boy's 400 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 766 Gill, Sean
2 431 Power, John
3 430 Galvin, PJ
4 432 Corbett, Mel
5 1082 Adegoke, Sheriff

U.19 Boy's 3000 m Steeplechase

Final No Name

Place
1 1375 Moriarty, Timmy
2 1372 O'Leary, Colm
3 1083 Griffin, Jamie

U.19 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No Name

1 445 Hogan, David

U.19 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No Name
1 775 Murtagh, Aaron
2 452 Archer, Sean
3 1373 Gaffney, Stephen
4 779 Creaven, Emmet
5 1069 Mernagh, Simon

U.19 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 448 Mc Sweeney, Patrick
2 120 Mc Sorley, Stephen
3 773 Sheridan, Ryan
4 1076 Kenny, Michael
5 774 Devins, Liam
6 1077 Lynam, Andrew

U.19 Boy's Discus

Place No Name
1 1075 Pons, Marco
2 1076 Kenny, Michael
3 448 Mc Sweeney, Patrick
4 447 O'Sullivan, Aidan
5 120 Mc Sorley, Stephen
6 773 Sheridan, Ryan
7 1363 O'Brien, Christopher
U.19 Boy's Javelin
Place No Name
1 450 Oosthuysen, Jaco
2 1079 Murray, Kevin
3 451 Barnett, Phllippe
4 1071 Moore, Eoin
5 773 Sheridan, Ryan
6 447 O'Sullivan, Aidan

O'Halloran, Edmund

Club

Emerald A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Club

Claremorris A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Club

St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

Ballina A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Loughrea A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.

Kildare A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Trim A.C.

Club

D.M.P. A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Clonmel A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

2.60

Ist

13.33
13.04

11.32
10.92

1st

13.36
11.01
9.68
9.50
8.82
7.38

st

52.80
33.54
33.74
29.05
24.21
20.85
21.95

1st

46.57
38.14
33.19
22.36
29.02

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2.80

2nd

13.32
13.07
12.37
11.08
11.50

2nd

13.18
10.17

8.61
7.84

2nd

54.10
36.57
34.08
26.50
25.99
23.84

2nd

45.98

38.69
19.46
31.86

Final
Time

15.59
15.86
16.50
16.95
17.14
18.67
19.24
14.59

Final
Time

58.22
59.53
60.98
61.36
62.79

Final
Time

10.25.84
10.30.58
11.21.87

3.00

X0

3rd

13.20
12.80
12.45
11.77
11.27

3rd

13.44
10.61
9.31
9.77
8.51
7.68

3rd

55.00

32.59
28.60
25.54
22.68
19.71

3rd

47.93
46.29
39.22
35.67
21.59
32.95

3.20

XXO

4th

13.29
12.73
12.42
11.70
11.35

4th
13.18
10.28
9.55

8.81

4th

53.18

31.16
33.09

23.15

4th

49.47
40.21
39.21
34.45
35.02
31.25

3.40

XXX

5th

12.74

12.00
11.35

5th

13.21
10.68
10.00

8.78

5th

33.71
30.54

22.93
20.05
5th

48.18
49.54
37.19

26.99
3174

6th

13.37
12.80
12.26
11.96
10.88

6th

13.40

9.50

8.29
7.59

6th

50.89

34.18
30.01
26.56
20.05
22.22

6th

50.63
47.44
38.20
34.34
22,51
30.70

Best

13.37
13.07
12.45
12.00
11.50

Best

13.44
11.01
10.00
9.77
8.82
7.84

Best

55.00
36.57
34.18
33.09
26.56
23.84
23.15

Best

50.63
49.54
39.22
38.69
35.02
32.95



U.12 Girl's 60 m

Wind : -0.3
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1093 Tenarty, Niamh Ardee & District A.C.
2 465 Moylan, Olivia Nenagh Olympic A.C .
3 1379 Burke, Alison Celtic DCH A.C.
4 466 Cusack, Vickie Liscarroll A.C.
5 464 Lynch, Sophie Lios Tuathail A.C.
6 781 Woods, Alysha Athenry A.C.
7 1381 Johnston, Claudia Crusaders A.C.
8 1378 O'Farrell, Suzi Donore Harriers A.C.
782 Hannon, Niamh Athenry A.C.
1094 Fitzgerald, Mollie ~ Bohermeen A.C.
1377 O'Keeffe, Robyn Donore Harriers A.C.
128 Lecky, Sommer Finn Valley A.C.
1106 Tully, Hannah Star of the Sea A.C.
138 Galligan, Eadaoin Inny Vale A.C.
780 Milton, Caoilin Craughwell A.C.
127 Duffy, Murrin Finn Valley A.C.
U.12 Girl's 600 m
Final No Name Club
Place
1 464 Lynch, Sophie Lios Tuathail A.C.
2 1095 O'Connor, Kate St. Gerards A.C.
3 468 O'Brien, Shona Spa Muckross A.C.
4 1096 Rafter, Clare Tullamore Harriers A.C.
5 1097 Rafter, Niamh Tullamore Harriers A.C.
6 1384 Dervan, Grace Tallaght A.C.
7 785 Dervan, Maeve Roscommon A.C.
8 132 Crossan, Laura Letterkenny A.C.
9 125 Mc Devitt, Nikita Finn Valley A.C.
10 784 Fooody, Gemma Claremorris A.C.
11 786 Doyle, Lydia Athenry A.C.
U.12 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name Club 1.05 1.10
1 466 Cusack, Vickie Liscarroll A.C. - 0
2 1101 Kealy, Daena Tinryland A.C. o} o}
3 1102 Deely, Ciara Kilkenny City Hrs O O
4 473 Flaherty, Clara Carrick-on-Suir A.C. - O
5 1098 Cheshire, Emma Dunleer A.C. - -
6 787 Noonan, Ellen Westport A.C. X0 X0
7 472 Deering, Alannah Nenagh Olympic O O
7 1100 Mohan, Zoe Cushinstown A.C. O o
9 1379 Burke, Alison Celtic DCH A.C. 0 0
10 789 Walsh, Aoife Craughwell A.C. O O
10 1380 Shanley-Mee, Caoimhe Dundrum Sth DublinO )
12 790 Cunningham, Laura Craughwell A.C. 0] XXO
13 788 Fooody, Niamh Claremorris A.C. 0] X0
129  Mc Dermott, Naoise Shercock A.C. XXX

U.12 Girl's Long Jump

Place No
1 1100
2 1102
3 128
4 465
5 1095
6 794
7 1381
8 786
9 1101
10 790
11 133
12 789
13 132
14 470
0 467

U.12 Girl's Shot
Place No

1 466

Name

Mohan, Zoe
Deely, Ciara
Lecky, Sommer
Moylan, Olivia
O'Connor, Kate
Regan, Joanne
Johnston, Claudia
Doyle, Lydia
Kealy, Daena
Cunningham, Laura
Coughlan, Orla
Walsh, Aoife
Crossan, Laura
Kelly, Tanya
O'Reilly, Orla

Name

Cusack, Vickie

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
St. Gerards A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Tinryland A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Club

Liscarroll A.C.

Heat
Time

8.64
8.96
9.14
8.89
8.96
9.06
9.02
9.12
9.16
9.22
9.33
9.38
9.40
9.58
9.71
9.80

Heat
Time

1.15

o

XOOOOOOéOXOOO

X
o]

1st

4.13
3.88
4.04
3.78
4.10
3.87
3.90
3.73
3.59
3.79
3.69
3.60
3.16

st

8.78

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

2nd

4.09
4.03
3.49
3.89
4.00
4.00

3.75
3.45
3.53
3.71

3.21
3.01

2nd

8.23

Final
Time

8.75
8.75
8.87
8.88
8.90
9.06
9.08
9.27

Final
Time

145091
1.47.19
1.51.38
1.52.62
1.54.66
1.56.06
1.57.95
1.58.83
2.01.40
2.04.19
2.04.29

1.25

XXO

XXO
XXO

XXO

3rd

4.08
4.05
3.98
4.03
4.05
3.96

3.93
3.81
3.74
3.50
3.43
3.34

3rd

9.37

1.30

XXO

X0

XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

4.07
4.08
4.19
4.16
4.03
3.69
3.92
3.59

4th

9.31

1.35

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

4.07
4.34
4.34
411

3.83

3.96
3.93

5th

9.62

1.38

XXO
X0

6th

4.35
4.28
3.96
421
4.15
3.83
3.97
3.55

6th

9.26

1.41

0]
XXX

Best

4.35
4.34
4.34
421
4.15
4.00
3.97
3.93
381
3.79
3.71
3.60
3.34
3.01

Best

9.62

1.43

XXX



2 1103
3 1093
4 1647
5 135
6 139
7 1380
8 1104
9 476
10 465
11 1107
12 1377
13 1383

Furlong, Marguerite Adamstown A.C.

Tenarty, Niamh
O'Malley, Kate
Mc Govern, Eilish
O'Rian, Eadaoin

Shanley-Mee, Caoimhe Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Sheridan, Sarah
O'Flynn, Adrianne
Moylan, Olivia
O'Brien, Louise
O'Keeffe, Robyn
Gannon, Emily

U.12 Girl's Ball Throw

Place No
1 137
2 1098
3 1095
4 477
5 478
6 474
7 794
8 795
9 1380
10 479
11 1099
12 136
13 791

U.13 Girl's 600 m
Final No
Place

488
144
489
147
1117
799
490
1258
1388
10 140
11 1118
12 801
13 802
1392
1658

O©COoO~NOO U WNE

Name

Conwell, Shannon
Cheshire, Emma
O'Connor, Kate
Moloney, Grace
Hurley, Aoife
Doyle, Aoife
Regan, Joanne
Strauss, Rebecca

Shanley-Mee, Caoimhe Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Daly, Maebh
Dwyer, Ruth
Cuskelly, Claudia
O'Malley, Kate

Name

Cotter, Stephanie
Crossan, Arlene

Harrington, Caoimhe

Malone, Niamh
Ward, Laura
Mc Donnell, Sarah
Shannon, Elaine
Hand, Niamh
Gleeson, Laoise
Crossan, Amy
Quinn, Niamh
Lee, Shannon
Hughes, Maeve
Barlow, Ruby
Meade, Krista

U.13 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Wind : -0.2
Final No
Place

1108
1109
480
1387
797
481
482
483
152
800
1385
1393
1386
147

~NOoO oA WN

U.13 Girl's 80 m
Wind : -1.6
Final No
Place

1112
1108
484
486
485
1119
144

~NoO b wWN P

Name

Scott, Molly
Sheehy, Shannon
Corcoran, Anne
Gowing, Niamh
Gannon, Allanah
Hicks, Carla
Healy, Mollie
Courtney, Anna
Craig, Shannon
Gaffney, Emma
Rehill, Saoirse
Kenny, Ailbhe
Phelan, Fiona
Malone, Niamh

Name

Moses, Gina Akpe
Scott, Molly
Leahy, Sarah
Bernard, Kate
Berowne, Caoimhe

Ardee & District A.C.
Westport A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C. 5.60
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Lifford A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. Gerards A.C.
Tulla A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.

Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Lifford A.C.

Westport A.C.

Club

West Muskerry A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Navan A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Westport A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Belgooly A.C.

Marian A.C.

Lifford A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

Club

St. Gerards A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Ojoma Amaka, Adeola Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Crossan, Arlene

Letterkenny A.C.

6.35

6.61
6.83
6.70
6.24
6.40

5.56
5.37

1st

39.05
40.11
34.32
37.09
35.83
34.36
29.79
28.53
28.46
28.43
28.16
22.53
18.80

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

9.7H

10.0H
10.5H
10.4H
10.7H
10.8H
10.8H
11.2H
11.3H
11.7H
12.0H
12.0H
12.7H
13.0H

Heat
Time

10.76
10.70
10.96
11.08
11.07
11.38
11.35

7.37
8.17
6.75
7.36
6.41
6.40
6.10
6.35

5.90
5.46
5.27

2nd

42.67
34.06
39.75
3531
33.95
33.43
27.98
26.92

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

7.03
7.54
1.77
7.38
6.70
6.54
6.54
6.05
6.27
5.13

5.55

3rd

Final
Time

1.42.87
1.44.42
1.44.43
1.46.34
1.48.42
1.49.11
1.49.48
1.50.39
1.51.01
151.21
1.51.97
1.52.38
1.53.74
DNF

DNF

Final
Time

9.69

10.00
10.30
10.46
10.48
10.66
11.21
DNS

Final
Time

10.67
10.72
10.97
11.01
11.22
11.41
11.47

8.12
7.49
7.54

6.76

6.73
6.61

4th

8.48
6.61
1.77
7.27
6.31
6.91
6.11

5th

7.54
7.86
7.79
7.40
7.06
6.89
6.69

5.60

6th

8.48
8.17
7.79
7.40
7.06
6.91
6.69
6.35
6.27
5.90

5.55

Best

42.67
40.11
39.75
37.09
35.83
34.36
29.79
28.53
28.46
28.43
28.16
22.53
18.80



8 143 Turner, Tara

1388 Gleeson, Laoise
798 Mc Greevy, Tara
797 Gannon, Allanah
1389 Jenkins, Tara

151 Mc Sheffrey, Freya

1394 Gardiner, Sarah

U.13 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name
1 1108 Scott, Molly
2 1112 Moses, Gina Alope
3 1110 Gleeson, Lauren
4 144 Crossan, Arlene
5 480 Corcoran, Anne
6
7 1109 Sheehy, Shannon
8 1389 Jenkins, Tara
9 798 Mc Greevy, Tara
10 493 Bowler, Rachel
11 491 Braham, Avril
12 800 Gaffney, Emma
13 807 Hehir, Sinead
14 482 Healy, Mollie
15 142 Boyle, Janine
16 1388 Gleeson, Laoise

U.13 Girl's High Jump

Shercock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Westport A.C.
Westport A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Pegasus

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Gerards A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

803 Keady Cummins, Aisling Craughwell A.C.

Cushinstown A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Westport A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Carraig na bhFear A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Place No Name Club 1.10 1.15
1 797 Gannon, Allanah Westport A.C. - -
2 1109 Sheehy, Shannon Cushinstown A.C. O
3 1112 Moses, Gina Alope  St. Gerards A.C. ) -
4 803 Keady Cummins, Aisling Craughwell A.C. - -
4 481 Hicks, Carla Bandon A.C. X0 0
6 482 Healy, Mollie Belgooly A.C. - -
7 152 Craig, Shannon Lifford A.C. - o}
8 148 O'Hanlon, Michaela Monaghan Phoenix O -
9 491 Braham, Avril Carraig na bhFear - -
9 1111 Rochford, AoifeC  Bree A.C. o} o}
11 492 O'Brien, Orlaith Ferrybank A.C. O X0
11 1385 Rehill, Saoirse Lucan Harriers A.C. O 0
13 1394 Gardiner, Sarah Dundrum Sth Dublin O )
14 1386 Phelan, Fiona Dundrum Sth Dublin O X0
15 1387 Gowing, Niamh Dundrum Sth Dublin O O
16 156 Finnegan, Ciara Inny Vale A.C. o} XXX
16 157 Brady, Jasmin Inny Vale A.C. O XXX
U.13 Girl's Javelin
Place No Name Club
1 495 Motherway, Cleeva Midleton A.C.
2 1114 Kehoe Dowling, Nicole St. Abbans A.C.
3 141 Mc Granaghan, Naoimh Finn Valley A.C.
4 1121 Casey, Grace Eire Og A.C.
5 1115 Farrell, Tara Enniscorthy A.C.
6 496 O'Dwyer, Laura Tipperary Town A.C.
7 492 O'Brien, Orlaith Ferrybank A.C.
8 497 Cole, Grainne Tipperary Town A.C.
9 1113 Fogerty, Niamh Mullingar Harriers A.C.

10 153 Bradley, Niamh Lifford A.C.

11 804 Chambers, Jennifer ~ Westport A.C.

12 805 Duggan, Michelle Craughwell A.C.

13 1390 Mc Guill, Roisin Crusaders A.C.

14 1385 Rehill, Saoirse Lucan Harriers A.C.

15 806 Gilligan, Shonagh ~ Craughwell A.C.

16 1386 Phelan, Fiona Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
U.13 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name Club

1 492 O'Brien, Orlaith Ferrybank A.C.

2 480 Corcoran, Anne Ferrybank A.C.

3 1113 Fogerty, Niamh Mullingar Harriers A.C.

4 494 Loughnane, Angharad Marian A.C.

5 1114 Kehoe Dowling, Nicole St. Abbans A.C.

6 495 Motherway, Cleeva Midleton A.C.

7 141 Mc Granaghan, Naocimh Finn Valley A.C.

8 1655 Brophy, Katie Tinryland A.C.

11.45
11.47
11.55
11.74
11.78
11.78
12.31

1st

4.68
4.45
4.66
4.56
4.37

4.37
4.30
4.14
4.05
4.18
3.71
4.23
4.01
4.08
3.43

1.20

XOOXOO0OOXOO0OO0OX0O0!
o o (]

X
X

1st

24.85
16.14
19.03
22.59
20.19
19.07

14.24
19.76
18.49
15.43
10.88

11.45
10.08
7.01

1st

10.44
9.27
10.24
9.02
9.84
8.46
8.84
7.49

2nd

4.79
4.50
4.73
4.61
4.39
4.37
3.95
4.36
4.21
4.03
4.27
3.66
3.97
4.15
3.93

1.25

XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX

2nd

21.31
18.66
24.11

21.32
17.50

18.03
16.14
15.42
12.57

11.01
7.70

2nd

10.10
8.87
10.30
9.29

8.43
8.37
7.60

11.56

3rd

4.66
4.64

4.65
3.88
4.40

4.31
4.36
4.36
4.11
4.24
3.90
4.21
4.14

1.30

X0

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

3rd

23.97
21.00

20.41
2131
18.03
21.29
20.14

17.03
16.12

12.93

7.90

3rd

10.04
9.09
10.43
9.72
10.28
8.47
9.10
8.95

4th

4.60
4.55
4.53
4.57
4.41
4.08
4.22
4.20

1.35

XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

23.00
20.48

23.34
21.18
16.75
20.17
18.97

4th

10.52

10.19
9.77
10.16
8.47
8.51
8.57

5th

472
4.20

4.39
4.62
4.31
4.10
4.38

1.40

0]

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

25.28
22.12

23.93

16.11
18.64
16.44

5th

10.51

9.89
10.21
9.74
8.75
8.81
7.31

6th

4.76
4.79

411
4.60
4.44
4.41
4.23

1.43

0
XXX

6th

23.65
25.04
22.96
23.21
21.61

18.11

6th

11.28
10.69

10.31
9.34
9.21
7.72
7.50

Best

4.79
4.79
4.73
4.65
4.62
4.44
4.41
4.38
4.36
4.36
4.27
4.24
4.23
421
4.14
3.43

1.47

Best

25.28
25.04
24.11
23.93
21.61
21.32
21.29
20.14
19.76
18.49
16.14
15.42
12.93
11.45
11.01
7.90

Best

11.28
10.69
10.43
10.31
10.28
9.21
9.10
8.95

151

XXX



9 1659
10 1115
11 804
12 808
13 1390
14 809
15 159
16 158
17 1391

U.14 Girl's 80 m
Wind : -0.2
Final No
Place

502
1141
811
501
1123
504
812
1411
163
503
1142
161
1398
1125
813
1397
1412

O~NO T~ WN

Fitzgerald, Grainne
Farrell, Tara
Chambers, Jennifer
Duffy, Orla

Mc Guill, Roisin
Noone, Larissa
Shiels, Cathy
Gilligan, Rachel
Gardiner, Jodie

Name

Murphy, Phoebe
Freeman, Ara
Mc Nally, Tara
O'carroll, Aoife
Murphy, Ava
White, Amy
Forkan, Aislin
O'Reilly, Mollie
Dickson, Zoe
Wright, Chelsie
Corri, Eimear
Mills, Lydia
Murphy, Anna
Borel, Amaris
Quinn, Sarah
Chapman, Ciara
Murphy, Aisling

U.14 Girl's 75 m Hurdles

Wind : -0.7
Final No
Place

1122
1125
813
1123
172
164
1124
499
1410
167
500
814
815
498
1395
816

O~NOO T WN B

U.14 Girl's 800 m

Final No
Place
1 1407
2 1408
3 506
4 1139
5 1140
6 1396
7 505
8 1138
9 508
10 174
11 1136
12 817
13 819
14 171
15 820
818

Name

Kane, Aideen
Borel, Amaris
Quinn, Sarah
Murphy, Ava
Brady, Aine
Brooker, Lauren

O'Donnell, Christine

Cussen, Laura
Dunne, Rachel
Cuskelly, Nicole
Kelly, Rebecca
Cahill, Grace
Keane, Eimear
Mabher, Ciardha
Kennedy, Lauren
Keane, Niamh

Name

Power, Nadia
Sweeney, Carla
Casey, Niamh
Kealy, Lauren
Flaherty, Siobhra
Downey, Aoimhe
Cooper, Christine
Finnegan, Rose
Flynn, Sinead
Finnegan, Ciara
Quigley, Laura

Celtic DCH A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Westport A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.
Inny Vale A.C.
Inny Vale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Clonmel A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Clare River Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

St. Killians A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Clare River Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Old Abbey A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Lifford A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Club

Templeogue A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Tinryland A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Spa Muckross A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.

Mc Gonighle, Caelainn Sligo A.C.

Joyce, Aisling
Copeland, Janet
Cronin, Niamh
Mc Daid, Grainne

Claremorris A.C.
Beechmount Harriers A.C
North Sligo A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

8.13
6.94
7.98
7.56
7.44
7.14
6.05

Heat
Time

10.57
10.54
10.63
10.77
10.87
10.92
11.19
11.03
11.06
11.06
11.19
11.20
1121
11.24
11.42
11.46
11.59

Heat
Time

12.12
12.27
12.37

12.44
12.22
12.76
13.69
13.72
13.88
14.58
15.38

8.38
7.10
7.36
1.77
7.14
7.26
6.57
6.42
6.00

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

8.47
8.29
7.10

7.03
7.09
6.20
6.30
6.03

Final
Time

10.44
10.53
10.63
10.81
10.81
10.92
11.12
11.15

Final
Time

11.70
11.89
12.08
12.12
12.21
12.38
12.52
12.71

Semi
Time

Final
Time

2.18.76
2.21.20
2.22.52
2.26.25
2.26.65
2.28.14
2.28.69
2.30.81
2.32.77
2.33.69
2.34.30
2.35.18
2.38.89
2.40.19
2.47.63
DNS

8.47
8.29
7.98
17.77
7.44
7.26
6.57
6.42
6.03



U.14 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club
1 1126 Morland, Elizabeth  Cushinstown A.C.
2 519 Carey, Maria Newport A.C.
3 161 Mills, Lydia Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
4 499 Cussen, Laura Old Abbey A.C.
5 163 Dickson, Zoe Lagan Valley A.C.
6 1122 Kane, Aideen St. Killians A.C.
7 168 Byrne, Sasha Finn Valley A.C.
8 1148 Sapovala, Christina  Tullamore Harriers A.C.
9 518 Nicholson, Ella Bandon A.C.
10 812 Forkan, Aislin Swinford A.C.
11 825 Mc Gann, Anna St. Ronans A.C.
12 824 Commons, lona Claremorris A.C.
13 520 Harrison, Aoife Ferrybank A.C.
14 813 Quinn, Sarah Clare River Harriers A.C.
15 1142 Corri, Eimear North Laois A.C.
16 1397 Chapman, Ciara Fingallians A.C.
17 1402 Clarke, Kayleigh Tallaght A.C.
U.14 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name Club 1.15 1.20
1 499 Cussen, Laura Old Abbey A.C. - -
2 1126 Morland, Elizabeth ~ Cushinstown A.C. - -
3 1128 Naddy, Aoife Gowran A.C. o}
4 814 Cahill, Grace Athenry A.C. - -
4 1129 Kelly, Niamh Boyne A.C. - -
6 160 Kelly, Karen Finn Valley A.C. o} o}
7 811 Mc Nally, Tara Craughwell A.C. - -
7 1127 Hyland, Ella St. L. O'Toole AC. - O
9 172 Brady, Aine Annalee A.C. - o}
10 517 Hennessy, Emma Nenagh Olympic X0 X0
11 1400 Friel, Grainne Dundrum Sth Dublin O O
12 1399 Simm, Aoife Metro/St. Brigid's 0} 0}
13 824 Commons, lona Claremorris A.C. O O
14 518 Nicholson, Ella Bandon A.C. ) X0
15 1401 Leenane, Julie Dundrum Sth Dublin O o}
16 167 Cskelly, Nicole Lifford A.C. - O
U.14 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name Club
1 821 Walsh, Michaela Swinford A.C.
2 1135 Finley, Chloe Glenmore A.C.
3 1134 Rowan, Alanah St. Abbans A.C.
4 822 Heron, Clara North Sligo A.C.
5 511 Kingston, Erin Bandon A.C.
6 1259 Hoey, Seodhna St. Michael's AC
7 513 Hayes, Sara Skibbereen A.C.
8 504 White, Amy Nenagh Olympic A.C.
9 509 Casey, Beatrice Gneeveguilla A.C.
10 170 Donovan, Molly Sliabh Liag A.C.
11 1136 Quigley, Laura Crookstown Millview A.C.
12 1398 Murphy, Anna Fingallians A.C.
U.14 Girl's Javelin
Place No Name Club
1 821 Walsh, Michaela Swinford A.C.
2 1133 Jude Lyons, Emma  Mullingar Harriers A.C.
3 515 Fahy, Jade Nenagh Olympic A.C.
4 516 Hickey, Orlaith Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
5 1132 Reynolds, Orla Cushinstown A.C.
6 1130 Gogarty, Roisin Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
7 1131 Holden, Aoife Thomastown A.C.
8 512 O'Leary, Shannon ~ Gneeveguilla A.C.
9 1402 Clarke, Kayleigh Tallaght A.C.
10 166 Edwards, Amy Lagan Valley A.C.
11 511 Kingston, Erin Bandon A.C.
12 1399 Simm, Aoife Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
13 820 Cronin, Niamh North Sligo A.C.
U.14 Girl's Discus
Place No Name Club
1 514 Smith, Sally Bandon A.C.
2 1145 Leydon, Moya Mullingar Harriers A.C.
3 515 Fahy, Jade Nenagh Olympic A.C.

1st

4.43
4.49
4.53
4.39
4.30
4.63

4.55
4.49
4.23
4.36
3.42

3.83
4.22
4.06
3.98

OXOOXOXO0O0OO0O0O0O0OO0O0 S
al

bes
X O
o]

1st

13.12
9.87
10.38
9.82
9.65
9.33
9.30
9.78
9.42
9.20
8.77
7.77

1st

23.63
20.54
17.47
19.50
19.67

19.20
16.99
17.93
14.89

13.09
12.95

st

32.81

19.48

2nd

4.42
443
4.75

4.37
4.59

4.59
4.55
4.48
4.17
4.38
4.42
3.69
3.52
4.03
3.93

=
w
o

OO0OXOO0OOOOOO0O0OOo

X X X
XX O
X O

XXX

2nd

13.32
10.17
10.58
9.62
10.71
9.68
9.70
9.45
9.40
8.94
7.54
6.46

2nd

21.86
22.45
20.58
21.78

19.66
17.52
18.24
17.19
16.97
14.80
13.84
10.90

2nd

21.95

3rd

4.62
4.67

4.66
4.56
4.59
4.70
4.49
4.33

4.46
4.42

4.36
3.96
4.18
4.07

1.35

o

OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OXO

X X
X O
o

XXX
XXX
XXX

3rd

13.43

10.93
9.39

10.14
9.90
9.63
9.10
9.03
9.19
8.68

3rd

23.35
20.26
22.03
21.44X

18.13
18.36
17.59
16.43
17.83
16.59
12.43
11.99

3rd

24.09
22.70

4th

4.66
4.58

4.60
4.42

4.22

1.40

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

13.43
11.26
10.85
9.89
9.75
10.16
10.18
8.16

4th

21.94
22.91
20.53

17.96
17.37

19.01

4th

24.97

5th

4.66
481

4.60
4.65
4.64
4.58
4.54

1.45
X0

X0

XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

13.09
10.84
11.41
10.09
9.03
9.84
9.80
8.89

5th

24.65
23.81
21.46

18.39
16.37

16.35

5th

30.49
24.84
23.33

6th

4.84
4.56
4.79
4.79
4.78
4.71
4.61
4.20

1.48

XXX

6th

13.58
11.66
10.86
11.36
10.27
10.43
10.05
8.57

6th

26.56
26.22
24.61
21.27
15.82
16.05

16.67

6th

26.40
X

Best

4.84
481
4.79
4.79
4.78
4.71
4.70
4.59
4.55
4.48
4.46
4.42
4.42
4.36
4.22
4.18
4.07

151 1.54

X0 XXX
XXX

Best

13.58
11.66
11.41
11.36
10.71
10.43
10.18
9.78
9.42
9.20
9.19
8.68

Best

26.56
26.22
24.61
21.78
19.67
19.66
19.20
19.01
17.93
17.83
16.59
13.84
12.95

Best

32.81
26.40
23.33



1403
498
165

1144
510

1146
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U.14 Girl's Hammer

Place No

821
510
509
511
512
1399
822
173
823
1147
1134

e
PBoovoorwnr

U.15 Girl's 100 m
Wind : -0.7

Final No
Place

827
1160
1161

176

525

828

526
1157

527

829

177

190

528
1413

O~NOO A WN B

U.15 Girl's 800 m

Final No

Place
1 532
2 531
3 194
4 830
5 1165
6 1419
7 1418
8 534
9 835
10 834
11 1166
12 185
13 187
14 1167
15 1168

Flanagan, Laura
Maher, Ciardha
Henderson, Ema
Connick, Tara
Doyle, Aoife
Azyward, Aoife

Name

Walsh, Michaela
Doyle, Aoife
Casey, Beatrice
Kingston, Erin
O'Leary, Shannon
Simm, Aoife
Heron, Clara
Masterson, Chloe
Hession, Hayley
Robinson, Anna
Rowan, Alanah

Name

Costello, Laura Ann

Lawlor, Grace

Hetherington, Niamh
Mc Guikan, Rosanne

Mc Nichol, Niamh
Kerr, Stacey
Henrick, Clara
Stafford, Annie
Bromell, Jenna
Treacy, Sinead

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Willlowfield Harriers
St. Pauls A.C.

Star of the Laune A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Club

Swinford A.C.

Star of the Laune A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

City of Lisburn

Tramore A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Mc Fadden, Chantelle Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Mc Mullin, Eva
Foley, Orna
Rehill, Sarah

Name

Quinn, Aisling
Shanahan, Louise
Mc Ardle, Natasha
Brannigan, Maebh
Healy, Deirdre
O'Connor, Vanessa
Murphy, Cassie
Ahern, Maeve

Mc Cann, Orla
Mulroy, Aoife
Campion, Aoife
Matthews, Jane

Hutchinson, Lauren

Rogan, Caitlin
Kenny, Nadine

U.15 Girl's 80 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

188

182

522

189
1149
521

831
1150
1152
833
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Name

Mc Gowan, Kate
Anderson, Jane
Prout, Leeanne
Gillespie, Ruth
Fanning, Aoife
Doyle, Kelly Ann
Jennings, Connie
Dooley, Kirsten
Heneghan, Laura
Hehir, Kate

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Swinford A.C.

North Laois A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Newry A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Gorey A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.
City of Lisburn
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Bree A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

20.51

19.66
18.85

1st

33.19
20.78
25.87
24.56

22.14
22.30

15.72

Heat
Time

12.69
12.82
12.88
12.95
13.06
13.00
13.03
13.19
13.23
13.23
13.62
13.63
14.07
DNS

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

11.75
12.71
13.33
13.87
14.08
13.85
14.58
14.00
16.48
18.40

20.30
15.75
21.34
20.25

18.45

2nd
31.51

28.68
26.35
22.40
19.43
22.28
23.77
19.13

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

23.10
20.52
21.05
18.44
19.22

3rd
28.00

29.81
24.34
23.98

22.96
16.43

15.68

Final
Time

12.53
12.66
12.81
12.83
12.95
13.00
13.23
13.34

Final
Time

2.17.92
2.20.47
2.22.39
2.22.94
2.23.16
2.26.29
2.26.90
2.26.94
2.27.70
2.29.29
2.32.19
2.32.75
2.34.56
2.36.58
2.38.83

Final
Time

11.54
12.21
13.06
13.51
13.64
13.67
14.78
DNS

22.91
20.53
19.68

4th

29.34
29.92
30.86

25.12
24.53

21.69

15.72

21.94
22.39
21.36
18.05

5th

33.04
29.89
29.97
26.12

23.40
20.57

20.65

22.19
21.24

6th

34.72
29.79
24.94
25.96

24.25

23.10
22.91
22.19
21.24
19.66
18.85

Best

34.72
33.19
30.86
26.35
26.12
24.53
24.25
23.77
19.13
15.72
15.68



U.15 Girl's 250 m Hurdles

Final No Name

Place
1 529 Costello, Laura
2 1159 Morris, Anabelle
3 521 Doyle, Kelly Ann
4 522 Prout, Leeanne
5 1414 Andrews, Tara
6 530 Queally, Orla
7 842 Crossley, Mollie
8 180 Gallagher, Karen

191 Walsh, Eimear

178 Lucas, Rachel
192 Duddy, Hollie

1163 Warburton, Kelsey

1164 Byrne, Karen

U.15 Girl's Long Jump

188 Mc Gowan, Kate

Place No Name
1
2 1157 Stafford, Annie
3
4
5 1158 Gallagher, Ciara
6 543 O'Shea, Fiona
7 1159 Morris, Anabelle
8 1414 Andrews, Tara
9 1153 Dunne, Ciara

Club

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Lifford A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Regent House School
Letterkenny A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Menapians A.C.

176 Mc Guikan, Chantelle City of Lisburn
177 Mc Fadden, Chantelle Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Naas A.C.

Dooneen A.C.
Blackrock A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.

10 544 Kerrisk, Grainne Leevale A.C.
11 1240 Ellis, Sophie Newbridge A.C.
12 829 Treacy, Sinead Craughwell A.C.
13 526 Henrick, Clara Tralee Harriers A.C.
14 837 Hynes, Eilis Athenry A.C.

U.15 Girl's High Jump

Place No  Name Club 1.20 1.25
1 535  Murphy, Neasa Ferrybank A.C. - -
2 524  Ryan, Deirbhile Nenagh Olympic - (6]
3 1169 O'Donoghue, Eimear Kilkenny City Hrs - -
4 1170  O'Donoghue, Charmaine Kilkenny City Hrs. - -

5 536  Clancy, Rachel

6 193  Carr, Tara Letterkenny A.C. O O
7 1159  Morris, Anabelle Blackrock A.C. - -
8 182  Anderson, Jane City of Lisburn - -
9 839  Fitzpatrick, Ellen Craughwell A.C. - o
10 179 Rutherford, Rebekah North Down A.C. - -
11 838 Gannon, Aoife Westport A.C. - -
11 1417 Armstrong, Alison Celtic DCH A.C. - (0]
13 1173 Healy, Anna North Laois A.C. o o
U.15 Girl's Discus
Place No Name Club
1 1153 Dunne, Ciara Crookstown Millview A.C.
2 175 Leeper, Jade Finn Valley A.C.
3 542 Mockler, Ciara Moyecarkey Coolcroo A.C.
4 540 Lenihan, Amy Liscarroll A.C.
5 538 Vaughan Witts, Aoife Borrisokane A.C.
6 1154 Nolan, Katie Brow Rangers A.C.
7 837 Hynes, Eilis Athenry A.C.
8 1416 Beauchamp, Claire  Raheny Shamrock A.C.
U.15 Girl's Hammer
Place No Name Club
1 1171 Brady, Kelly Bohermeen A.C.
2 538 Vaughan Witts, Aoife Borrisokane A.C.
3 186 Moffett, Melissa Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
4 183 Ritchie, Netalja City of Lisburn
5 540 Lenihan, Amy Liscarroll A.C.
6 1416 Beauchamp, Claire  Raheny Shamrock A.C.
7 541 O'Mahony, Lauren  Youghal A.C.
8 184 Doherty, Aoife City of Lisburn
9 1172 Ball, Michelle Bohermeen A.C.

St. John's (Clare) - -

Heat
Time

39.46
38.84
39.10
38.82
39.87
40.34
41.30
41.00
41.41
4151
41.87
44.18
47.08

1st

5.50
5.25
511
4.66
4.83
4.66
4.52
4.53
437
4.39
4.34
4.30
4.27
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st

28.96
27.23
27.07
25.10
22.10
19.98
20.03
14.86

1st

36.55
29.13
26.00
24.36
23.91
22.58
21.63
17.56

Semi
Time

2nd
4,98

5.06
4.76
5.03

4.20
3.83

4.14
4.07
4.27
4.03

=
w
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2nd

29.41
27.10
22.99
20.42
14.77
17.58

14.53

2nd

34.19
32.19
26.93

22.06
20.65
16.79

Final
Time

37.52
37.52
38.16
39.06
39.16
40.75
40.81
41.55

3rd

4.81

4.97
5.00
4.93
4.58
4.51
4.49
4.24
4.28
4.09
3.99
341

1.40

3rd

27.58
28.59
23.32

20.21
18.98

14.88

3rd

32.71
35.31

25.11

22.04

20.35
16.26

4th

4.80
5.22
5.15
4.98
4.94
4.74
4.84
4.72

g
i
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4th

2477
19.86
10.90
21.23

13.95

4th

38.81
27.14
30.05

22.03
20.68
22.56

5th

4.97
5.25
5.13
5.06
4.96
4.78
4.43
4.50

1.50

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX

5th

28.15
26.57
25.58
22.54
19.73

14.18

5th

33.45

30.54

24.34

20.91
21.25

6th

5.32
5.16
5.02
4.86
4.90
4.82
4.53

1.55

XXX
XXX
XXX

6th

27.77
23.04
26.85
24.12

20.12
1331

6th

19.75
21.85

Best

5.50
5.32
5.16
5.06
5.03
4.93
4.84
4.72
4.49
4.39
4.34
4.30
4.27
4.03

1.60

XXO
XXX

Best

29.41
28.59
27.07
26.85
24.12
21.23
20.12
14.88

Best

38.81
36.55
32.19
26.93
24.36
24.34
22.58
22.56
17.56

1.63

XXO

1.65

XXX



U.16 Girl's 100 m
Wind : -2.1

Final No
Place

550
1422
1186
1187
1188

548

551
1426
1632
1430
1423

197

547

846

208

O~NO U WNBRE

U.16 Girl's 800 m

Final No
Place
1 844
2 1190
3 1428
4 552
5 1191
6 1193
7 201
8 848
9 204
10 1192
11 549
12 849
13 850
195

Name

Harrison, Roisin
Keogh, Bronwyn
Berney, Katie
Harris, Victoria
Caldbeck, Margaret
Giles Doran, Niamh
Whelan, Siobhan
Coomber, Megan
O'Brien, Jenny
Murray, Rachael
Tuite, Fiona
Gibson, Ciara
Ogbonna, Vanessa
Mc Cabe, Kate

Mc Grory, Kelly

Name

Lally, Alanna
Rafter, Eileen
Fennelly, Ella
Cleary, Roisin
Nekrassova, Vera
Sheehan, Anna
Mageee, Emer
Molloy, Aisling
Kinkaid, Maria
Cuskelly, Nicole
O'Leary, Heather
Conlon, Claire
Maher, Elizabeth

Club

Emerald A.C.

Fingallians A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
City of Derry

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Newcastle A.C.

Tramore A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Dromore A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Mc Laughlin, Shannon Finn Valley A.C.

U.16 Girl's 80 m Hurdles

Wind : -0.9
Final No
Place

1174
207
1176
545
1424
546
205
547
1175
1427
847

OO WNE

Name

Dwyer, Lauren
Brady, Emma
Dawkins, Shannen
Pennefather, Jayne
Curran, Sarah
Neade, Kellie

Mc limoyle, Anna
Ogbonna, Vanessa
Moore, Aisling
Hughes, Alix
Joyce, Emma

U.16 Girl's 250 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

1176
546
1635
207
1189
548
545
1178
1188
210
212
211
847
549

~NOoO OThA WN

Name

Dawkins, Shannen
Neade, Kellie
Armstrong, Ciara
Brady, Emma
Lacey, Sarah Kate
Giles Doran, Niamh
Pennefather, Jayne
Mc Teggart, Amy
Caldbeck, Margaret
Quinn, Erin
Brennan, Clodagh
Gibson, Lisa

Joyce, Emma
O'Leary, Heather

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Horeswood A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
City of Lisburn
Tramore A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

Horeswood A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

City of Derry

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Belgooly A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
City of Lisburn

Letterkenny A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Heat
Time

12.60
12.83
12.86
13.09
13.30
13.21
13.54
13.48
13.70
13.80
13.86
13.86
13.87
14.68
DNS

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

12.45
12.72
12.59
12.98
13.05
12.96
13.03
13.78
14.03
14.44
14.54

Heat
Time

39.09
38.29
39.26
38.93
39.43
40.14
39.56
39.25
40.24
40.32
41.77
41.92
42.23
44.46

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

12.53
12.74
12.90
13.24
13.28
13.33
13.51
13.54

Final
Time

2.15.50
2.18.23
2.21.98
2.22.53
2.24.24
2.25.38
2.27.95
2.28.37
2.28.78
2.30.53
2.33.75
2.34.80
2.42.48
DNS

Final
Time

12.14
12.31
12.39
12.63
12.73
12.81
12.81
13.00

Final
Time

37.12
37.86
38.04
38.12
38.76
39.39
40.61
DQ



U.16 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club
1 199 Mc Manus, Aoibhin  City of Lisburn
2 1654 Horgan, Naomi City of Derry
3 548 Giles Doran, Niamh  Ferrybank A.C.
4 1174 Dwyer, Lauren St. L. O'Toole A.C.
5 1426 Coomber, Megan Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
6 1194 O'Toole, Lisa St. L. O'Toole A.C.
7 213 Mc Menamin, Cacimhe Finn Valley A.C.
8 1184 Rochford, Niamh C  Bree A.C.
9 551 Whelan, Siobhan Ferrybank A.C.
10 545 Pennefather, Jayne  Belgooly A.C.
11 854 Ryder, Claire Craughwell A.C.
12 1179 Quinn, Niamh North Laois A.C.

U.16 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name

1 1178 Mc Teggart, Amy
2 1176 Dawkins, Shannen
3 205 Mc limoyle, Anna
4 198 Catherwood, Alexandra North Down A.C. -
5 557 Mc Kensie, Grace

5 1425 Quinn, Sarah

7 546 Neade, Kellie

7 1179 Quinn, Niamh

9 1175 Moore, Aisling
1628 Morgan, Niamh
1424 Curran, Sarah
1624 Patton, Blathnaid

U.16 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name

555 Cronin, Kayleigh
Keohane, Sarah
Campbell, Hannah

1
2 556
3 209

U.16 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 857 Mc Loughlin, Niamh
2 559 Hallahan, Aideen
3 557 Mc Kensie, Grace
4 211 Gibson, Lisa
5 1427 Hughes, Alix
6 206 Murphy, Orla
7 1423 Tuite, Fiona
8 1184 Rochford, Niamh C
9 858 Grady, Emma
10 1183 Quirke, Cliona
11 560 Akers, Alice
12 1180 Mahon, Hannah
13 1185 Stack, Rosie
14 1421 Briggs, Rachael

U.16 Girl's Javelin

Place No Name
1 555 Cronin, Kayleigh
2 561 Casey, Rita
3 560 Akers, Alice
4 1181 Bohanna, Jennifer
5 1421 Briggs, Rachael
6 1182 Minnock, Shauna
7 1180 Mahon, Hannah
8 200 Bell, Victoria
9 196 Ward, Sarah-Hannah
10 202 Stockton, Emma
11 852 Neville, Natasha

Club

1.25 1.30

Boyne A.C. - -
Horeswood A.C. - -
City of Lisburn -

Belgooly A.C. - -
Clonliffe Harriers - -

Ferrybank A.C. -
North Laois A.C. -
Greystones & Dist O
City of Derry -

[eNeNe]

Celtic DCH A.C. - o
Finn Valley A.C. - -
Club 2.10

Spa Muckross A.C. -
West Waterford A.C. XO
Tir Chonaill A.C. (0}

Club

Westport A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Bree A.C. 9.05
Athenry A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Marian A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Club

Spa Muckross A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Marian A.C.
D.M.P.AC.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Pegasus

Olympian Y.A.C.
North Down A.C.
Ballina A.C.

1st

5.34
5.15
4.74
5.03
4.79
4.73
4.69
4.62
4.68
4.62
4.70
4.16

1.35

'O00000 !

2.30

XXX

1st

10.84
9.59
9.26
9.47
8.64

8.74
9.13
8.73
8.75

7.95
821
7.11

1st

32.46
31.97
28.72
26.60
24.58
24.26
22.50
18.28
17.35
17.05
13.59

2nd

5.17

4.74
5.01
4.99
4.85
4.50
471
4.73
4.73
461
4.19

1.40

XXO0OO0O0OO0OO0O'O0OOo
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2.40

XXO

2nd

10.63
10.17
9.69
8.77
9.28
8.45
9.07
9.10
8.76
8.75
8.47
8.13
8.31
7.05

2nd

28.72
26.57
27.09
22.35
20.24

16.78
11.47

3rd

4.92

4.08
4.93
5.02
4.94
4.85
4.74
4.72
4.57
4.57
4.10

=
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XXO
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3rd

10.59
9.75
9.77
9.07
8.76
9.22
8.84
9.18
9.01
8.56
7.42
8.36
8.24

3rd

30.55
29.31

28.63
15.81

20.99
22.87
13.67
15.80
11.92

4th

5.01
4.84
4.78
4.99
4.74
4.52

1.50

XXX

XXX

2.60

XXO

4th

9.70
9.84
10.02
8.70
8.76
8.67
8.66
9.14

4th

34.28
28.99
27.86
26.31
24.43
19.83
23.37
21.87

5th

5.07

5.10
4.86
4.79
4.63

4.40

1.55

XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX

5th

10.92
9.21
10.09
8.85
8.90
8.06
9.21
9.02

5th

29.40
31.35
27.26
23.04
22.18
19.32
21.75

6th

4.59

5.02
5.04
5.03
4.92

4.54

1.58

XXX
XXX
XXX

X0
0

2.80

XXX

6th

10.54
9.54
9.36
8.63
8.85
7.89
8.24
9.18

6th

28.73
30.40
27.08
23.76

22.33
22.04

Best

5.34
5.15
5.10
5.04
5.03
4.94
4.85
4.74
4.73
4.73
4.70
4.19

1.61 1.64

XXO XXX

XXX
XXO XXX

Best

10.92
10.17
10.09
9.47
9.28
9.22
9.21

9.01
8.75
8.47
8.36
8.31
7.11

Best

34.28
31.97
31.35
28.63
27.09
24.26
23.37
22.87
17.35
17.05
13.59



U.17 Girl's 100 m

Wind : -0.2
Final No Name Club
Place
1 1202 Manning, Cliodhna  Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
2 568 Heelan, Marie Emerald A.C.
3 1432 Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C.
4 1438 Leahy, Jade Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
5 1195 Foley, Claire Greystones & District A.C.
5 217 Downey, Megan Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
7 860 Bednorz, Ania Sligo A.C. 13.47
8 862 Lydon, Jane Galway City Harriers A.C.
1196 Mc Geary, Elaine Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
564 Hurley, Aileen Grange/Fermoy A.C.

1197 Fleischer, Vivian Celbridge A.C.
1434 Sheehan, Maeve Raheny Shamrock A.C.
861 Mc Cann, Mairead  Craughwell A.C.

U.17 Girl's 300 m

Final No Name Club
Place
1 565 Giles Doran, Ciara  Ferrybank A.C.
2 1202 Manning, Cliodhna  Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
3 570 Markham, Niamh Ennis Track A.C.
4 1203 Furney, Orla Gorey A.C.
5 221 Keran, Edel Shercock A.C.
6 1204 Carr, Elizabeth Mullingar Harriers A.C.
7 1439 Keyes, Aoife Templeogue A.C.
8 1638 Boyle, Tamara City of Derry
569 Courtney, Elaine Spa Muckross A.C.
867 Sherry, Dara Swinford A.C.
865 Gaffney, Sinead Craughwell A.C.
866 Tuohy, Maire Athenry A.C.
793 Mc Grath, Christina Grange/Fermoy A.C.
229 Boyle, Rose Letterkenny A.C.

U.17 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name Club
Place
1 1437 O'Cleirigh Buttner, Siofra Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
2 584 Coyne, Jessica Dooneen A.C.
3 573 O'Shea, Rachel West Muskerry A.C.
4 868 O'Dowd, Laura Ballinamore A.C.
5 225 Crossey, Aislinn Newry A.C.
6 1640 Jackson, Amy City of Derry
7 574 Horgan, Clare Clonmel A.C.
8 865 Gaffney, Sinead Craughwell A.C.
9 575 O'Brien, Lucy West Waterford A.C.
10 1207 Howard, Amy Greystones & District A.C.
11 1206 Daly, Alison Na Fianna A.C.
12 1208 Courtney, Sophie St. Coca's A.C.
570 Markham, Niamh Ennis Track A.C.

U.17 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : +1.2
Final No Name Club
Place
1 565 Giles Doran, Ciara  Ferrybank A.C.
2 564 Hurley, Aileen Grange/Fermoy A.C.
3 1198 Earls, Linda Inbhear Dee A.C.
4 220 Robinson, Clare Regent House School
5 227 Sexton, Lauren Annalee A.C.
6 1200 Mc Donagh, Sinead  Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
216 Alexander, Hannah  Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
583 Rogers, Anna Ferrybank A.C.
1201 Lematy, Zoe Inbhear Dee A.C.
1199 Twomey, Catriona  Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
864 Mulvaney, Louise  Sligo A.C.

U.17 Girl's 300 m Hurdles

Final No Name Club

Place
1 565 Giles Doran, Ciara  Ferrybank A.C.
2 1203 Furney, Orla Gorey A.C.

3 564 Hurley, Aileen Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Heat
Time

12.79
12.70
12.85
12.85
12.99
12.88
13.24
13.60
13.62
13.88
14.18
14.7

DQ

Heat
Time

42.30
41.70
42.49
43.66
43.89
43.01
43.23
44.08
44.66
44.75
44.88
45.17
45.18
DNS

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

15.1H
16.1H
15.9H
15.8H
16.2H
17.2H
17.2H
16.4H
17.4H
17.5H
17.6H

Heat
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

12.30
12.38
12.52
12.62
12.65
12.65

13.66

Final
Time

38.90
39.03
41.48
42.16
42.91
43.09
43.19
44.10

Final
Time

2.13.27
2.17.57
2.18.36
2.19.72
2.21.34
2.22.80
2.27.53
2.30.35
2.32.11
2.32.33
2.32.49
2.32.49
DNF

Final
Time

14.67
15.43
15.52
15.56
16.36
17.56
DNS
DNS

Final
Time

41.84
45.69
48.11



1636
864
229
567
214
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Mc Cay, Emma
Mulvaney, Louise
Boyle, Rose
O'Connor, Lydia
Webb, Olivia

U.17 Girl's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final No
Place
1 1206
2 869
3 230
4 1629
5 870

Name

Daly, Alison

Mc Cann, Aoife
Kiernan, Aoibhin
Mallett, Fiona
Terzioglu, Ayse

U.17 Girl's Long Jump

Place No
1 1432
2 565
3 219
4 583
5 568
6 861
7 564
8 1209
9 1197
10 220
11 865
12 873
13 1200
14 222

U.17 Girl's Pole Vault

Place No
1 577
2 1436
3 228
4 578

U.17 Girl's Discus
Place No

580
581
579
223
582
1215
1214
215
1435
1216
871

e
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U.18 Girl's 100 m
Wind : -3.1

Final No
Place

603
587
605
596
1219
1445
1218
1442
233
585
876
590
875
878
591

O~NO U WN B

Name

Mc Carthy, Sarah
Giles Doran, Ciara
Carson, Heather
Rogers, Anna
Heelan, Marie

Mc Cann, Mairead
Hurley, Aileen

Woods, Eileen

Fleischer, Vivian
Robinson, Clare
Gaffney, Sinead
Mullins, Melissa

Mc Donagh, Sinead

Colhoun, Megan

Name

O'Riordan, Katie
Swan, Rachel
Brady, Claire
Dennesen, Rachel

Name

Mc Sweeney, Laura

Hickey, Kate
O'Sullivan, Hannah
Wilson, Beth
Boyd, Kate

Flood, Mary

Weir, Kathryn
O'Kane, Roisin
Barnwall, Aisling
Kenny, Ailbhe

Heneghan, Stephanie

Name

Moynihan, Grainne
Healy, Phil

Lavin, Sarah
Sheehan, Jessica
O'Shea, Lorraine
Keogh, Megan
Murphy, Claire
Geoghegan, Emily
Clark, Holly
Ryan, Hannah
Burns, Emily

Mc Donnell, Daragh

Davey, Claudia
Rainey, Nadine
Wall, Eadhaoin

City of Derry
Sligo A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Olympian Y.A.C.

Club

Na Fianna A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Inny Vale A.C.
City of Derry
Swinford A.C.

Club

Fingallians A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Naas A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Regent House School
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Lifford A.C.

Club 1.50

St. Brendan's A.C. -
Raheny Shamrock -
Tir Chonaill A.C. -
St. Brendan's A.C. O

Club

Bandon A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

North Down A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Westport A.C.

Club

West Muskerry A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Fingallians A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Springwell RC
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Estuary A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Estuary A.C.

Heat
Time

1st

5.54

4.88
5.12
4.54
4.72
4.20
4.89
4.83
4.56
4.53
4.50
4.42
4.21

1.70

XXO

1st

28.95
34.57
33.76
29.28

23.96
21.17
19.37
20.50
16.88

Heat
Time

12.73
12.33
12.60
12.79
12.61
12.96
12.98
13.02
13.30
13.32
13.53
13.65
13.67
14.01
14.10

Semi
Time

2nd

5.81

5.03
4.52
4.19
5.03

4.65
4.62

4.09
4.10

1.90

X0

XXO

2nd

33.29

30.11
31.21
27.23
25.02
23.79

21.22
18.60
17.83

Semi
Time

49.43
49.76
49.82
52.32
52.94

Final
Time

8.22.39
8.34.64
8.59.84
9.21.07
9.35.41

3rd

4.82
5.54
5.18
5.16
5.17
4.07
5.02
4.95
4.84
4.60
331

4.39
4.08

2.10

XXX

3rd

34.68
34.76
29.84

24.36
24.84
25.79
24.84
23.02

17.16

Final
Time

12.27
12.29
12.66
12.69
12.83
12.90
12.94
13.00

4th

5.65
5.47
5.01
5.12
4.79
5.12
5.05
5.00

2.30

X0
XXX

4th

35.07
33.17
30.82
31.60
28.20
21.29
24.41
X

5th

5.58
5.30
5.27
5.19
4.87

5.02

2.40

XXO

5th

34.04
30.57
26.14

23.77
20.01

6th

5.66
5.25
5.14
5.05
4.79
4.93

4.94

2.50

X0

6th

33.25
23.65

29.97
23.48

24.79
21.56

Best

5.81
5.54
5.27
5.19
5.17
5.12
5.05
5.03
4.84
4.65
4.62
4.50
4.42
421

2.60

X0
XXX

Best

35.07
34.76
34.57
33.76
29.28
26.14
25.79
24.84
23.02
20.50
17.83

2.70

XXX



U.18 Girl's 300 m

Final No Name Club Heat
Place Time
1 603 Moynihan, Grainne  West Muskerry A.C. 41.25
2 608 Carroll, Stephanie ~ Dooneen A.C. 41.25
3 1626 Barr, AnnaCity of Derry 41.58
4 587 Healy, PhilBandon A.C. 41.69
5 1447 Drumgoole, Aisling Raheny Shamrock A.C. 43.97
6 1456 Bergin, Leah Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 44.90
7 1222 Millet, Nessa St. Abban's A.C. 4191
8 1238 Dunne, Karen Bohermeen A.C. 46.71
1227 O'Reilly, Aine Mullingar Harriers A.C. 47.97
1229 Khan, Muireann Boyne A.C. 50.38
U.18 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name Club Heat
Place Time
1 606 O'Donoghue, Amy  Emerald A.C.
2 880 Maher, Michelle Galway City Harriers A.C.
3 1450 Conroy, Catherine  Celtic DCH A.C.
4 1452 Leahy, Roisin Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
5 1231 Nic Aogain, Shauna St. Pauls A.C.
U.18 Girl's 300 m Hurdles
Final No Name Club Heat
Place Time
1 1218 Murphy, Claire St. L. O'Toole A.C.
2 1222 Millet, Nessa St. Abban's A.C.
3 1440 Begley, Elaine Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
4 588 Flynn, April Ferrybank A.C.
5 586 Hickey, Caroline Emerald A.C.
589 Brosnan, Brid Ferrybank A.C.
U.18 Girl's 3000 m
Final No Name Club Heat
Place Time
1 1454 Ryan, Megan Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
2 1225 Kearns, Bronagh St. Senans A.C.
3 232 O'Reilly, Eadaoin Annalee A.C.
4 881 Metadger, Sarah Galway City Harriers A.C.
5 1226 Ryan, Anna Mullingar Harriers A.C.
1232 Mc Cabe, Elaine Bree A.C.
U.18 Girl's 2000 m Steeplechase
Final No Name Club Heat
Place Time
1 1448 Mc Ginley, Siobhan Celtic A.C.
2 1646 Healy, Joanne Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
1232 Mc Cabe, Elaine Bree A.C.
U.18 Girl's 100 m Hurdles
Wind : -1.9
Final No Name Club Heat
Place Time
1 605 Lavin, Sarah Emerald A.C.
2 1218 Murphy, Claire St. L. O'Toole A.C.
3 1222 Millet, Nessa St. Abban's A.C.
4 1453 Begley, Elaine Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
5 1442 Geoghegan, Emily ~ Donore Harriers A.C.
U.18 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name Club 2.30
1 594 Marley, Una St. Brendan's A.C. 0}
2 595 Herlihy, Leeanne West Waterford A.C. -

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2.40

Final
Time

39.52
40.21
40.37
40.97
41.38
41.60
4221
43.87

Final
Time

2.19.58
2.24.18
2.26.18
2.29.46
2.33.62

Final
Time

43.35
44.73
45.47
46.50
48.70
DNS

Final
Time

10.59.35
11.03.78
11.06.07
12.26.52
12.56.87
DNF

Final
Time

7.38.27
9.16.56
DNS

Final
Time

14.38
15.18
16.28
16.44
16.56

2.50

XXO
XXX

2.60

X0

2.70

XXX



U.18 Girl's Triple Jump

Place No

1235
1626
596
1236
589
591
588
884

O~NO TS WN B

U.18 Girl's Discus
Place No

1233
600
1444
598
1234
231

OO WN

U.18 Girl's Hammer
Place No

599
600
1444
231
1234

g wWN -

U.19 Girl's 100 m

Wind : -2.3
Final No
Place
1 1458
2 1465
3 1242

U.19 Girl's 400 m
Final No
Place

888
623
622
238
612
1248

DO WN -

U.19 Girl's 800 m

Final No
Place
1 1249
2 1462
3 892
4 1463

U.19 Girl's 3000 m

Final No
Place
1 624
2 1244
3 616
4 1460
5 1464

Name

Buggy, Saragh
Barr, Anna
Sheehan, Jessica
Kavanagh, Laura
Brosnan, Brid
Wall, Eadhaoin
Flynn, April

Club

St. Abbans A.C.

City of Derry

Leevale A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Estuary A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Ryan Collins, Leticia Athenry A.C.

Name

Parkinson, Sophie
Murphy, Niamh
Morris, Caoimhe
Bradfield, Lynn
Stack, Aisling
Doherty, Bronagh

Name

O'Neill, Mairead
Murphy, Niamh
Morris, Caoimhe
Doherty, Bronagh
Stack, Aisling

Name

Murray, Sarah
Murray, Niamh
Brennan, Katie

Name

Hession, Tara
Neville, Jessica
Neville, Christine
O'Connor, Monica

Club

Gowran A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Bandon A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Olympian Y.A.C.

Club

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Olympian Y.A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Club

Fingallians A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Grace, Mary Margaret Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Byrne, Clara

Name

Mulhare, Mary
Doran, Chloe
Mulroy, Fionnuala
Mc Carthy, Mary

Name

Cotter, Imogen
Smyth, Rachel
Clifford, Niamh
Fennell, Alice
Robinson, Harriet

U.19 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.1
Final No
Place
1 609
2 237

Name

Houlihan, Lisa
Harvey, Louise

Parnell A.C.

Club

North Laois A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Ennis Track A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Star Of The Laune A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

1st

10.40

9.86

8.76

1st

36.33
25.26
27.57
24.71
22.06
19.36

1st

44.35
36.29
33.45

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

2nd

11.58

10.23

9.98
9.72
9.80
8.87

2nd

38.35
28.67
30.22
26.08
19.94
15.83

2nd

48.16

39.03

17.50

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

10.69
10.43

9.85
9.56
9.79
8.79

3rd

36.82
32.20
30.11
27.74
19.21

3rd

37.85

23.01
16.20

Final
Time

12.72
13.46
13.88

Final
Time

59.08
59.76
59.95
61.67
64.55
65.32

Final
Time

2.20.76
2.22.45
2.23.81
2.29.72

Final
Time

10.38.09
10.42.92
11.11.62
11.31.19
12.03.06

Final
Time

15.40
16.80

4th

11.50
10.85
10.34
9.96

9.46
9.59
8.93

4th

29.03
28.55
24.81
25.72
17.17

4th

45.46

26.89
20.70

5th

11.16
10.80
10.48
10.31

9.29

5th

36.17
29.11
29.96
27.99
26.31

5th

46.00
36.92
30.03
24.59
21.20

6th

10.59
10.06

9.63

9.09

6th

37.75
30.99
28.77

22.28
16.13

6th

40.32
36.93
32.34

Best

11.58
10.85
10.59
10.40
9.98
9.86
9.80
9.29

Best

38.35
32.20
30.22
27.99
26.31
19.36

Best

48.16
39.03
33.45
26.89
21.20



U.19 Girl's 3000 m Steeplechase

Final No Name
Place
1 892 Mulroy, Fionnuala

U.19 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name
1 893 Tuohy, Sinead
2 610 Phelan, Amy
3 891 Costello, Aisling
4 1257 Foley, Emma
5 617 Baker, Jennifer

U.19 Girl's Pole Vault

Place No Name
1 609 Houlihan, Lisa
2 610 Phelan, Amy
U.19 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name
1 1254 Mc Guinness, Clara
2 618 Scanlon, Zoe
3 619 Moynihan, Megan
4 1253 Daly, Emma
5 234 Boylan, Natasha
6 1255 Cunningham, Kelly

U.19 Girl's Discus

Place No Name
1 618 Scanlon, Zoe
2 1253 Daly, Emma
3 1252 Owens, Emma
4 1255 Cunningham, Kelly
5 890 Barrett, Mellissa
6 617 Baker, Jennifer

U.19 Girl's Hammer

Place No Name
1 1250 O'Farrell, Charlotte
2 1256 Furlong, Christine
3 619 Moynihan, Megan
4 1251 Miggin, Grainne
5 1253 Daly, Emma
6 617 Baker, Jennifer

Club

Swinford A.C.

Club

Athenry A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
TrimA.C. O

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.

Club

D.M.P. A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

County Monaghn A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.

Club

D.M.P. A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Fr. Murphys A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.

Heat
Time

1st

9.75
9.95
9.63
8.70
8.09
7.55

1st

39.62
26.38

28.57

21.33

st

43.07
34.32
39.96

34.03
16.76

Semi
Time

1.30

o

(oNe)

2.50

2nd

9.95
9.65
9.51
9.60
7.92

2nd

38.95

27.95

21.67
20.83

2nd

44.40
43.45
41.478

34.02
20.67

Final
Time

12.58.10

1.35

XXO
XXX

2.60

3rd

10.10
9.68
9.56
7.94
8.28
8.04

3rd

36.46
28.48
29.54
28.60

22.94

3rd

43.56
38.29

38.64
X

1.40

XXX

2.70

X0

4th

10.06
9.70
8.86
8.54
7.78
7.88

4th

38.67
30.53
29.05
26.56
26.56
19.90

4th

43.75

X
39.88
35.09

1.45

XXO

XXX

2.80

5th

9.92
9.91
9.83
8.85
7.77
7.45

5th

38.21
28.12
29.44
28.85

21.73

5th

42.43
43.19
38.41

34.54

1.50

XXX

3.00

X0
XXX

6th

10.10
9.76
9.47
9.25
7.92
7.73

6th

28.83

26.41
25.62

6th

45.09
44.40

39.17
35.09

1.55

XXX

3.15

XXX

Best

10.10
9.95
9.83
9.60
8.28
8.04

Best

39.62
30.53
29.54
28.85
26.56
22.94

Best

45.09
44.40
41.48
39.88
35.09
20.67



